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Eesti noorsoo ja noorte talvised meistrivõistlused 
22-24.01.2010, Tallinn, Lasnamäe Kergejõustikuhall 

 
I päev 

MJ 60m jooks 
Finaal 
1 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 6,89 
2 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC 7,01 
3 Martin HEIN 29.06.1992 KJK TIPP 7,13 
4 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,22 
5 Kert PÜTSEPP 25.04.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,24 
6 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,31 
7 Raigo REINHOLD 29.01.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,43 
 Marko TREIER 23.08.1991 Tartu SS Kalev DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 6,97 q 
2 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC 7,06 q 
3 Martin HEIN 29.06.1992 KJK TIPP 7,16 q 
4 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,17 q 
5 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,24 q 
6 Kert PÜTSEPP 25.04.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,25 q 
7 Marko TREIER 23.08.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 7,27 q 
8 Raigo REINHOLD 29.01.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,35 q 
9 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 SK Altius 7,36 
10 Leonhard LAINESTE 23.07.1991 Raplamaa KJK 7,37 
11 Rait VÄÄR 17.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 7,39 
12 Ragnar KULLAMÄE 24.08.1991 SK Schnelli 7,41 
13 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 7,42 
14 Kaspar VIRKS 09.08.1992 SK Schnelli 7,43 
15 Mihhail BASSAROVSKI 04.09.1992 NPSK Narvic 7,46 
16 Andres USTOV 20.05.1992 Kuusalu SK 7,47 
17 Tõnis TEIN 14.02.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 7,50 
17 Olari POOLAKESE 21.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7,50 
17 Martin SAAR 06.02.1991 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,50 
20 Geijo TÕNISSOO 06.06.1992 SK Põltsamaa 7,52 
21 Tauri LAURIK 25.01.1992 KJK TIPP 7,56 
22 Juhan-Mart SALUMÄE 08.09.1991 KJS Sakala 7,81 
23 Karl Anton RINALDO 22.08.1992 SK Kivilind 7,85 
24 Kaido SIKKA 12.11.1991 SK Fortis 7,88 
25 Martin VAHHER 21.05.1992 SK Schnelli 7,90 
26 Ilja TŠUPÕRJA 21.09.1992 SK Dynamis 8,11 
 Priit JÄRVEOTS 02.04.1991 KJK Saare DNF 
 Kentti KOPPEL 23.11.1992 KJK Saare DNS 
 
MJ 800m jooks 
1 Mati KIKKAS 02.03.1992 SK Maret-Sport 2.01,14 
2 Rasmus SAARNIIT 02.10.1992 SK Viraaž 2.01,72 
3 Jakob TARKPEA 25.02.1991 SK Altius 2.01,99 
4 Risto VÕSASTE 06.09.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.02,15 
5 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.02,21 
6 Priit ALLAS 11.08.1991 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.02,89 
7 Kaspar-Tanel TUISK 29.03.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.03,16 
8 Kauri LILLEMÄE 01.08.1992 Audentese SK 2.03,28 
9 Madis SALUS 26.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.03,92 
10 Lars-Erik RAISSAR 13.12.1991 KJK TIPP 2.04,43 
11 Deniss URJADNIKOV 31.03.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.05,83 
12 Siim OJA 28.05.1991 Audentese SK 2.06,75 
13 Kristen SIRAK 26.05.1992 SK Active TC 2.07,46 
14 Tarmo TIKK 18.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.07,57 
15 Christo SAEGA 12.07.1991 SK Beavers 2.07,70 
16 Gert URB 09.12.1992 Kuusalu SK 2.08,70 
17 Ermo TIKK 28.10.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.08,93 
18 Ahto AGAN 02.01.1991 KJK Visa 2.09,69 



2 

19 Mairo TÄNAV 12.10.1992 KJK Saare 2.10,37 
20 Genri PETROV 24.08.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.11,92 
21 Nikolai MOROZOV 01.02.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.12,62 
22 Joonas JAANOVITS 04.06.1991 KJK Kose 2000 2.19,73 
23 Andrei RUBTSOV 27.11.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.21,05 
 Reimo OJA 02.02.1991 Nõmme KJK DNS 
 
MJ 60m tõkkejooks 99/9,14 
Finaal 
1 Mart SAARMANN 01.06.1991 M ja N Sport 8,29 
2 Taavi SARAPUU 18.01.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,30 
3 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 8,42 
4 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 8,47 
5 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 8,56 
6 Taavi SAAR 16.05.1992 Pärnumaa SL 8,63 
7 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 8,67 
8 Silver LULLA 29.02.1992 SK Altius 8,72 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Mart SAARMANN 01.06.1991 M ja N Sport 8,35 q 
2 Taavi SARAPUU 18.01.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,36 q 
3 Taavi SAAR 16.05.1992 Pärnumaa SL 8,45 q 
4 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 8,51 q 
5 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 8,53 q 
6 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 8,66 q 
7 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 8,70 q 
8 Silver LULLA 29.02.1992 SK Altius 8,73 q 
8 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 8,73 
10 Indrek REISBERG 10.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,80 
11 Harri MÜNDEL 28.05.1991 Nõmme KJK 8,89 
12 Lauri SAVOLAINEN 08.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,92 
13 Aleksander VIŠNJAKOV 25.12.1991 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,94 
13 Ivo KAPP 06.03.1991 KJS Sakala 8,94 
15 Siim KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 8,98 
16 Tanel VISNAP 23.09.1992 SK Maret-Sport 9,01 
17 Mersin VÕRNO 14.05.1992 KJK Vike 9,07 
18 Kentti KOPPEL 23.11.1992 KJK Saare 9,10 
19 Sander EESMAA 03.04.1991 KJK Järvala 9,15 
20 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 9,45 
 Kristjan JÄÄRATS 16.12.1992 KJK Järvala DNF 
 Sten TARTU 04.11.1992 KJK Kose 2000 DNF 
 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 SK Fortis DQ 162.7 
 
MJ kolmikhüpe 
1 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 SK Altius 14.78 
 14.60 13.05 14.62 X 14.78 13.41 
2 Meelis SIIMSON 29.11.1992 Nõmme KJK 14.61 
 X X 14.45 X 14.61 X 
3 Daniil SIGEEV 24.02.1992 SK Tsefei 14.31 
 14.16 14.24 14.19 14.31 X 14.02 
4 Kristjan KIKKAS 08.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.46 
 13.22 13.01 11.68 13.37 13.46 X 
5 Denis VLASENKO 12.06.1992 SK Mitš 13.30 
 13.16 12.31 12.58 13.30 12.95 12.79 
6 Karl JUNSON 01.02.1992 Räpina SK 13.29 
 13.10 13.29 13.23 X X 13.25 
7 Tauri LAURIK 25.01.1992 KJK TIPP 13.15 
 12.65 12.40 12.87 12.58 13.09 13.15 
8 Sander TAUKUL 01.02.1991 SK Beavers 13.13 
 13.13 11.91 12.40 - 12.39 - 
9 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike 12.69 
 X X 12.69 
10 Siim KROONMÄE 17.05.1992 KJK Vike 12.22 
 11.90 12.10 12.22 
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11 Vjatšeslav POKATŠALOV 24.01.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 11.68 
 11.68 11.62 11.32 
 
MJ Kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 Madis LOORENTS 31.03.1991 SK Active TC 15.24 
 13.17 14.99 14.53 15.24 15.13 14.62 
2 Martin KALLAVUS 24.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 15.06 
 14.69 X 15.03 X 15.06 X 
3 Teet KIVIRAND 26.05.1991 KJS Sakala 14.97 
 12.92 14.19 X 14.76 14.43 14.97 
4 Taavi SAAR 16.05.1992 Pärnumaa SL 14.57 
 13.11 13.94 13.12 14.21 14.57 13.85 
5 Urmo ANDRESSOO 11.05.1991 Audentese SK 14.34 
 13.83 13.72 14.12 13.94 14.30 14.34 
6 Egert MILJAN 04.03.1992 Audentese SK 14.23 
 12.92 X 14.23 X 13.76 X 
7 Margus ÕUN 11.06.1991 KJK Vike 14.17 
 12.68 13.87 X 14.17 X X 
8 Rasmus ZARUBIN 22.03.1992 KJK Vike 13.74 
 13.74 13.59 X X X X 
9 Ragnar KRAAV 12.01.1992 KJK Hiiker 13.63 
 X X 13.63 
10 Martin LEHEMETS 06.03.1991 KJS Sakala 13.30 
 12.27 13.30 X 
11 Eiko LAINE 17.02.1992 KJK Vike 12.84 
 12.71 X 12.84 
12 Ekke LÕHMUS 31.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 12.59 
 11.54 12.59 11.63 
13 Kristjan ARAK 01.06.1991 SK Kivilind 12.45 
 12.45 X 12.41 
14 Madis KÕPPER 13.04.1991 Audentese SK 12.28 
 12.28 X X 
15 Kaido SIKKA 12.11.1991 SK Fortis 11.73 
 11.73 11.03 11.20 
16 Taavi KAUS 25.03.1991 Läänemaa KJK 11.44 
 11.16 X 11.44 
 
 
PA 60m jooks  
Finaal 
1 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 7,14 
2 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 7,26 
3 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 7,28 
4 Kristjan KRIMBERG 15.02.1993 SK Active TC 7,33 
5 Verner PALK 09.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 7,35 
6 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,39 
7 Mirko TOOMING 10.01.1993 KJK Visa 7,42 
8 Marek GOLDMAN 08.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,51 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 7,17 q 
2 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 7,24 q 
3 Verner PALK 09.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 7,29 q 
4 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 7,30 q 
5 Kristjan KRIMBERG 15.02.1993 SK Active TC 7,33 q 
6 Mirko TOOMING 10.01.1993 KJK Visa 7,41 q 
7 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,46 q 
7 Marek GOLDMAN 08.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,46 q 
9 Juri GAVRILOV 11.05.1993 SK Leksi 44 7,50 
10 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 7,54 
10 Gevin ALL 06.01.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,54 
12 Gert HEINALA 05.08.1993 SK Fortis 7,55 
13 Kris KURESOO 16.05.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 7,57 
14 Rein RAUDMETS 08.03.1993 KJS Sakala 7,58 
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15 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 7,59 
15 Gert TARASOV 20.04.1993 Räpina SK 7,59 
17 Martin PIHOOJA 21.07.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,60 
18 Oliver VIIBUR 12.01.1993 SK Haapsalu 7,60 
19 Risto LAANEMETS 01.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,64 
19 Maksim MOISEJENKOV 26.08.1993 KJK Juunior 7,64 
21 Joosep TOHVRI 16.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 7,65 
22 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,66 
23 Morten UMBER 30.11.1993 KJK Saare 7,69 
24 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,71 
24 Edgar ROOTALU 28.09.1993 Nõmme KJK 7,71 
24 Sander TIITSO 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind 7,71 
27 Ilja ŠKATOV 10.11.1993 KJK Visa 7,72 
28 Aleksander ABRAMOV 20.11.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,74 
29 Taivo PAJUMAN 18.12.1994 KSK Alem 7,76 
30 Anton FORTKIN 23.09.1993 NPSK Narvic 7,79 
31 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 7,83 
31 Magnus KOLK 13.02.1993 KJK Saare 7,83 
33 Sten KÜPER 05.12.1993 KJS Sakala 7,85 
34 Emil HALJEND 23.09.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,86 
34 William BRAUN 15.06.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 7,86 
36 Indrek RAAG 27.04.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,90 
37 Sten UDUSTE 03.04.1993 KJK Vike 7,94 
38 Heinrich HEIM 08.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,95 
39 Romet MÜÜR 19.10.1993 SK Schnelli 7,99 
39 Juri KOROVJONKOV 08.11.1993 KJK Visa 7,99 
41 Andres TAMM 15.06.1993 KJS Sakala 8,07 
42 Steven BAUMAN 01.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,08 
43 Martin OTT 09.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,12 
44 Kert VIITKAR 16.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,13 
45 Erik SOKOLOV 16.05.1994 SK Leksi 44 8,27 
46 Alexander KHIZHNYAK 22.11.1994 KJK Juunior 8,67 
 
PA 800m jooks 
1 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.01,38 
2 Anton PUZÕRJOV 17.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.02,47 
3 Sten ÜTSMÜTS 20.07.1994 Audentese SK 2.02,94 
4 Aleksander RAHNEL 23.08.1994 KJS Sakala 2.03,27 
5 Mart HODÕREV 28.03.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.05,40 
6 Sander JÄNES 26.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 2.08,97 
7 Aleksandr VOROBJOV 02.10.1994 SK Leksi 44 2.10,15 
8 Kalev SMIDT 28.06.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.10,87 
9 Romet RAUN 01.06.1994 KJK Saare 2.12,74 
10 Karl-Martin MIIDU 09.11.1993 Nõmme KJK 2.15,27 
11 Kristo PAIBA 26.10.1994 SK Elite Sport 2.15,90 
12 Andreas KAHK 11.07.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.16,63 
13 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 2.17,86 
14 Virgo AGAN 15.01.1993 KJK Visa 2.19,22 
15 Tauri TINAST 27.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 2.22,34 
16 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 2.24,35 
17 Kaido AASUMETS 11.04.1994 KJK Vike 2.31,35 
18 Bogdan DAVÕDOV 13.06.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.32,99 
 Allar ANNUK 14.05.1984 Tartu SS Kalev DQ 1 
 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 KJK Saare DQ 163.3 
 Rivo HABAKUK 23.12.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DNS 
 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 KJK Atleetika DNS 
 
PA 60m tõkkejooks 91,4/8,80 
Finaal 
1 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 8,35 
2 Ivo ORAV 04.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,53 
3 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 8,55 
4 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 8,62 
5 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 8,90 
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6 Rauno SAPAR 14.04.1993 KJK Vike 9,04 
 Ingmar ARU 21.05.1993 Nõmme KJK DQ 162.7 
 Kristjan SALUMAA 17.01.1994 SK Altius DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 8,27 q 
2 Ivo ORAV 04.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,55 q 
3 Rauno SAPAR 14.04.1993 KJK Vike 8,65 q 
4 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 8,66 q 
5 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 8,75 q 
6 Kristjan SALUMAA 17.01.1994 SK Altius 8,81 q 
7 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 8,87 q 
8 Ingmar ARU 21.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,89 q 
9 Ricco TAMMSAAR 01.03.1994 KJK Vike 8,92 
10 Sten SIBUL 25.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,99 
11 Gevin ALL 06.01.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,01 
12 Jörgen JÕGISTE 24.09.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,02 
12 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 SK Põltsamaa 9,02 
14 Joosep PALUMÄGI 07.06.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,03 
15 Sten UDUSTE 03.04.1993 KJK Vike 9,11 
16 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 SK Active TC 9,36 
17 Aimur TAKK 24.05.1993 KJK Vike 9,39 
18 Artjom TELJATNIK 26.06.1994 KJK Juunior 9,56 
19 Mart VINGISSAR 06.04.1993 KJS Sakala 9,58 
20 Tõnis ALVET 12.01.1993 Nõmme KJK 9,63 
21 Daaniel MIKK 02.04.1994 SK Põltsamaa 9,68 
 Gerald KIVIRAND 24.03.1994 Põlva KJK DNS 
 Morten UMBER 30.11.1993 KJK Saare DNS 
 
PA kolmikhüpe 
1 Ivo ORAV 04.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13.78 
 X 13.00 13.18 X 13.78 13.02 
2 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13.70 
 12.94 11.54 13.18 13.34 X 13.70 
3 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 IND 13.43 
 - 12.83 13.01 13.02 13.43 13.39 
4 Jaak Joonas UUDMÄE 06.04.1994 Nõmme KJK 13.24 
 12.43 12.27 12.97 12.79 13.08 13.24 
5 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 13.24 
 X 12.44 12.96 X 13.24 X 
6 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 Räpina SK 13.05 
 11.95 12.07 12.48 13.05 13.01 12.26 
7 Ken KALJURAND 15.04.1993 KJK Saare 12.60 
 12.31 12.25 12.60 X 12.24 12.50 
8 Sten SIBUL 25.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.54 
 12.54 X 12.20 X X X 
9 Kevin JURS 15.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 12.40 
 12.40 11.94 11.96 
10 Aimur TAKK 24.05.1993 KJK Vike 12.39 
 X 12.39 12.28 
11 Andrei DROZDOV 03.09.1994 KJK Atleetika 12.25 
 11.93 12.25 12.20 
12 Vladimir BULATNIKOV 16.05.1993 NPSK Narvic 12.21 
 11.28 11.68 12.21 
13 Jörgen JÕGISTE 24.09.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 11.77 
 X 11.77 X 
14 Aleksei GRATŠJOV 11.03.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 11.75 
 11.34 11.70 11.75 
15 Artjom TELJATNIK 26.06.1994 KJK Juunior 10.95 
 X 10.95 X 
 Erkki TÕNNOV 24.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK NM 
 X X X 
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PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Joosep PIHO 07.07.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 15.83 
 14.62 14.70 15.40 15.83 X 15.80 
2 Raido VAAN 27.04.1993 KJS Sakala 15.14 
 13.91 13.80 14.05 X 14.00 15.14 
3 Jako Siim EENSALU 22.04.1993 Audentese SK 14.29 
 12.10 14.29 X 13.64 X X 
4 Martin JOHANSON 12.02.1993 KJK Vike 14.03 
 12.56 13.28 14.03 13.14 X X 
5 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Kose 2000 13.80 
 12.94 12.80 13.74 13.80 X 13.70 
6 Mattias HOLST 01.05.1993 Audentese SK 13.54 
 13.54 13.10 13.41 X 13.10 13.50 
7 Maksim MOISEJENKOV 26.08.1993 KJK Juunior 13.54 
 12.37 13.54 12.34 X X 12.84 
8 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 13.52 
 13.31 X 13.52 13.49 X X 
9 Jarmo ANDRESSOO 21.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 13.51 
 X X 13.51 
10 Kevyn MÄEKIVI 03.07.1993 KJS Sakala 13.34 
 12.34 X 13.34 
11 Kristo TŠEKENJUK 21.03.1994 KJK TIPP 13.30 
 13.30 12.43 X 
12 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 Räpina SK 12.77 
 12.77 11.72 X 
13 Theodor TOMBACH 23.01.1993 KJK Vike 12.43 
 11.70 10.10 12.43 
14 Morten UMBER 30.11.1993 KJK Saare 12.40 
 12.40 12.40 12.00 
15 Joosep KIVASTIK 08.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.34 
 11.12 12.34 11.85 
16 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 SK Haapsalu 12.32 
 12.32 X X 
17 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 12.27 
 11.20 12.27 11.40 
18 Mati SULG 03.01.1994 KSK Alem 12.24 
 X 12.18 12.24 
19 Verner PALK 09.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 12.20 
 11.84 X 12.20 
20 Kevin JURS 15.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 11.87 
 X X 11.87 
21 Keijo KALM 12.05.1994 KJK Harta 11.75 
 11.75 X 10.92 
22 Ken-Kristjan MÄNNILAAN 29.04.1993 KJK Järvala 11.43 
 11.43 11.14 X 
23 Riko KIVIMÄGI 28.04.1994 SK Altius 11.43 
 X 11.00 11.43 
24 Mart VINGISSAR 06.04.1993 KJS Sakala 11.37 
 10.34 11.37 X 
25 Revo TAAR 14.01.1994 KSK Alem 11.32 
 10.80 11.32 10.94 
26 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11.24 
 X 10.97 11.24 
27 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.20 
 11.16 10.72 11.20 
28 Vello KANNIKE 16.02.1993 SK Schnelli 11.03 
 11.03 10.53 10.30 
29 Heigo KANGRO 23.07.1994 KJK TIPP 11.00 
 X X 11.00 
30 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 10.86 
 10.20 X 10.86 
 Kristjan KRIMBERG 15.02.1993 SK Active TC NM 
 X X X 
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NJ 60m jooks  
Finaal 
1 Merli LILL 01.07.1991 VAK Staier 7,87 
2 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 7,95 
3 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 SK Elite Sport 8,02 
4 Siiri LADVA 08.01.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,11 
5 Liisa KUŠNIR 24.08.1992 Audentese SK 8,22 
6 Mariana KAPPINEN 29.07.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,27 
7 Keidy TREIER 06.08.1992 Audentese SK 8,31 
8 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 8,36 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Merli LILL 01.07.1991 VAK Staier 7,96 q 
2 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 8,04 q 
3 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 SK Elite Sport 8,05 q 
4 Siiri LADVA 08.01.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,07 q 
5 Mariana KAPPINEN 29.07.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,20 q 
6 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 8,22 q 
7 Liisa KUŠNIR 24.08.1992 Audentese SK 8,27 q 
8 Keidy TREIER 06.08.1992 Audentese SK 8,29 q 
9 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 8,33 
10 Sandra AASMA 19.10.1991 SK Fortis 8,35 
11 Greta KALVI 01.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 8,37 
11 Katre AMMER 24.05.1992 Põlva KJK 8,37 
13 Pille-Riin JÕUDNA 14.05.1991 Nõmme KJK 8,39 
14 Anna HOKKONEN 17.07.1991 KJK Juunior 8,46 
14 Kaili ADAMSON 06.01.1991 KJK Saare 8,46 
16 Liis MÄRSS 07.04.1991 KJK Harta 8,50 
17 Astrit KARRO 12.12.1991 KJK Kose 2000 8,52 
17 Merily MEEDLA 12.07.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,52 
19 Kädy KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 8,54 
20 Mariin MURD 02.11.1992 SK Fortis 8,55 
21 Liisa EERO 06.03.1992 SK Fortis 8,60 
22 Gerda TILK 29.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 8,64 
23 Elis SARAPUU 12.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,66 
24 Kristiina PIPPER 13.08.1991 KJS Sakala 8,67 
25 Jelena BULÕNINA 19.12.1991 NPSK Narvic 8,70 
26 Tanika OJASILD 29.04.1992 KJK Harta 8,71 
27 Maarja LAIDNA 24.12.1992 SK Active TC 9,02 
28 Snežana VERŠININA 0303.1991. KJK Juunior 9,56 
 
NJ 800m jooks 
1 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 2.23,10 
2 Katrin KEKKONEN 11.10.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.24,14 
3 Triin TÄHEPÕLD 18.04.1992 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 2.25,70 
4 Elvira PETROVA 20.04.1991 SK Dynamis 2.27,00 
5 Kerti-Anniki TIIS 21.08.1991 Kuusalu SK 2.28,19 
6 Natalja JUDAJEVA 03.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.28,99 
7 Killu KAASIK 26.05.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.29,20 
8 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.29,21 
9 Cathy POST 08.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 2.29,75 
10 Ailen RAUDSEPP 23.12.1991 SK Maret-Sport 2.30,03 
11 Carmen AINOLA 06.05.1992 Nõmme KJK 2.31,43 
12 Ester KARUSE 19.11.1992 SK Maret-Sport 2.32,03 
13 Irina SURAZAKOVA 18.01.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.33,08 
14 Jaanika KASE 19.12.1991 SK Sinimäe 2.40,63 
15 Margarita RÕŽENKOVA 18.06.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.43,52 
16 Olga VOROŠNINA 11.02.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.44,10 
17 Kristin JESSE 20.08.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.45,33 
 Julia KALAŠNIKOVA 16.05.1992 NPSK Narvic DNF 
 Jannely PUNNISSON 13.06.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 163.3 
 Jane LAUTER 31.05.1991 Kuusalu SK DNS 
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NJ 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50  
Finaal 
1 Merli LILL 01.07.1991 VAK Staier 8,86 
2 Triin TÄHEPÕLD 18.04.1992 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,37 
3 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 KJK Harta 9,55 
4 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 9,56 
5 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 9,61 
6 Anna BOLTOVA 06.10.1992 KJK Juunior 9,65 
7 Pille-Riin JÕUDNA 14.05.1991 Nõmme KJK 9,74 
8 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 9,76 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Merli LILL 01.07.1991 VAK Staier 8,94 Q 
2 Triin TÄHEPÕLD 18.04.1992 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,27 Q 
3 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 9,55 Q 
4 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 9,65 q 
5 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 9,72 Q 
5 Pille-Riin JÕUDNA 14.05.1991 Nõmme KJK 9,72 q 
7 Anna BOLTOVA 06.10.1992 KJK Juunior 9,88 q 
8 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 KJK Harta 9,94 q 
 Eleriin HAAS 04.07.1992 SK Altius DQ 162.7 
 Kadri VILBA 04.09.1991 KJK Kose 2000 DQ 162.7 
 
NJ teivashüpe 
1 Kaidi ROOSIMÄGI 08.10.1992 KJS Sakala 3.30 
 2.80 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.41 
 O O O O O XXX 
2 Merilin IITAL 30.09.1992 SK Elite Sport 3.00 
 2.80 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 
 O XO - X-- XX 
3 Mariana KAPPINEN 29.07.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.60 
 2.40 2.60 2.80 
 O O XXX 
 
NJ kolmikhüpe 
1 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 12.33 
 11.66 12.29 X 12.33 X 12.16 
2 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 12.14 
 11.47 12.10 11.95 11.70 11.90 12.14 
3 Grete ÕUNAS 24.03.1992 KJK Vike 11.54 
 11.21 11.47 11.12 11.06 11.49 11.54 
4 Olga DUDAREVA 25.03.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 11.40 
 10.50 11.36 10.81 10.64 11.04 11.40 
5 Keidy TREIER 06.08.1992 Audentese SK 11.32 
 10.90 10.61 10.81 11.32 X X 
6 Jelena BULÕNINA 19.12.1991 NPSK Narvic 11.23 
 9.73 10.41 10.93 10.74 11.18 11.23 
7 Anna BOLTOVA 06.10.1992 KJK Juunior 11.03 
 10.24 11.03 10.64 10.79 X 10.68 
8 Julia KALAŠNIKOVA 16.05.1992 NPSK Narvic 10.87 
 10.43 10.46 10.87 10.26 - - 
9 Jana MEIGAS 30.04.1992 KJK Atleetika 10.84 
 10.49 10.84 10.54 
10 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 10.83 
 X X 10.83 
11 Liisa EERO 06.03.1992 SK Fortis 10.50 
 10.50 10.23 10.42 
 Julia GOLUBÕHH 25.04.1991 NPSK Narvic NM 
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TA 60m jooks  
Finaal 
1 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,87 
2 Tähti ALVER 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,88 
3 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 8,10 
4 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,10 
5 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 SK Active TC 8,13 
6 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,27 
7 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 8,35 
8 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,38 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,84 q 
2 Tähti ALVER 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 7,94 q 
3 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 8,09 q 
4 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,19 q 
5 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 SK Active TC 8,23 q 
6 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,28 q 
7 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 8,35 q 
8 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,38 q 
9 Merili KAMENIK 13.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 8,39 
10 Katariin MUDIST 27.10.1994 SK Fortis 8,48 
11 Magdalina TILK 02.05.1993 SK Altius 8,50 
12 Maia SALM 29.07.1993 KSK Alem 8,50 
13 Kai KREOS 04.02.1993 KJK Saare 8,59 
14 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 8,61 
15 Kädy JEFANOV 23.02.1993 KSK Alem 8,65 
16 Jane MERILOO 13.03.1994 KJK Vike 8,71 
17 Kris-Loreen LEOL 26.05.1993 SK Fortis 8,75 
18 Olga KHODYREVA 10.10.1994 KJK Juunior 8,77 
19 Brigitta TOOMINGAS 13.01.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,77 
20 Kaili JÄRVELA 03.01.1994 SK Active TC 8,86 
21 Janete TRESTIP 12.01.1994 KJK Kose 2000 8,90 
22 Kadri SÄDE 12.11.1994 SK Active TC 8,96 
 
TA 800m jooks 
1 Kaidi KIVIOJA 23.02.1993 KJK Vike 2.21,06 
2 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 2.21,10 
3 Jelena LISTOVA 17.02.1994 KJK Atleetika 2.25,60 
4 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 2.25,79 
5 Liis TIMPKA 10.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.32,93 
6 Ene JAAGO 23.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.33,15 
7 Liisa LIESMENT 27.01.1993 VAK Staier 2.33,49 
8 Lioudmila GRITSKEVITCH 12.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.35,45 
9 Kille NEVOLIHHIN 12.03.1994 KJK Vike 2.35,58 
10 Elsa VALDMAA 23.02.1993 KJK Kose 2000 2.35,80 
11 Birgit HROMENKOV 14.01.1994 KJS Sakala 2.36,52 
12 Galina LOGVINOVA 28.04.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.38,69 
13 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.40,78 
14 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.41,45 
15 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 2.42,11 
16 Anastasia JESKINA 15.06.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.48,11 
17 Margarita SUKHOVA 15.09.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.50,28 
18 Maria KÄBIN 06.03.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 2.54,91 
 Anna VORONETSKAJA 24.11.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DQ 163.3 
 Karmen TAIGLA 25.11.1993 VAK Staier DNS 
 
TA 60m tõkkejooks 76,2/8,25  
Finaal 
1 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 8,62 
2 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,71 
3 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 8,97 
4 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 9,13 
5 Elenor KOEMETS 02.09.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,14 
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6 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 9,34 
7 Anett PAJUVÄLI 15.04.1993 SK Altius 9,37 
8 Triinu LIIV 26.02.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,54 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 8,66 q 
2 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,84 q 
3 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 9,03 q 
4 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 9,20 q 
5 Elenor KOEMETS 02.09.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,21 q 
6 Anett PAJUVÄLI 15.04.1993 SK Altius 9,42 q 
7 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 9,43 q 
8 Triinu LIIV 26.02.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,46 q 
9 Karin KÕRGESAAR 12.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,51 
10 Kersti KÜNNAPAS 07.02.1994 Audentese SK 9,55 
11 Greete VAPPER 11.02.1994 KJK Saare 9,59 
12 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,61 
12 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,61 
14 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 9,68 
15 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 9,87 
16 Kätlin MANNAS 01.03.1993 SK Maret-Sport 10,20 
17 Katre EENPÕLLU 06.03.1993 SK Fortis 10,42 
18 Veronica ZÄRO 16.11.1994 SK Fortis 10,58 
19 Jaanika LÜÜS 04.02.1994 SK Fortis 10,61 
20 Liisa LOIT 19.07.1994 KJK TIPP 10,90 
 Janete TRESTIP 12.01.1994 KJK Kose 2000 DNF 
 
TA teivashüpe 
1 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 3.10 
 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 
 XXO O O XO XX- 
2 Marii UDUVEE 16.04.1993 KJK Vike 2.90 
 2.60 2.80 2.90 3.00 
 O O O XXX 
3 Silvia LADVA 15.08.1994 SK Haapsalu 2.80 
 2.40 2.60 2.80 2.90 
 O O O X 
4 Linda KIIS 27.08.1994 KJS Sakala 2.60 
 2.40 2.60 2.80 
 XO O XXX 
5 Karin KÕRGESAAR 12.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.40 
 2.20 2.40 2.60 
 O O XXX 
5 Maili JAASKA 09.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 2.40 
 2.40 2.60 
 O XXX 
 
TA kolmikhüpe 
1 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 11.93 
 X 11.69 11.56 11.76 11.93 11.86 
2 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 11.82 
 11.82 11.62 11.69 X X 11.52 
3 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 11.58 
 11.58 X 11.31 11.56 X 11.38 
4 Hemminki OTSTAVEL 04.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11.35 
 11.23 11.25 11.28 11.25 11.34 11.35 
5 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 11.23 
 10.56 10.86 11.23 10.92 10.76 10.12 
6 Veronica ZÄRO 16.11.1994 SK Fortis 10.49 
 10.07 9.96 9.91 10.06 X 10.49 
7 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 10.19 
 10.12 9.87 10.19 10.16 10.13 10.02 
8 Aleksandra TSETSOHO 11.01.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.10 
 10.02 10.10 9.97 9.71 10.01 X 
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9 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 KJK Juunior 10.02 
 10.02 X 9.79 
10 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 9.87 
 9.66 9.76 9.87 
11 Liisa LOIT 19.07.1994 KJK TIPP 9.87 
 9.64 9.87 X 
12 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 9.68 
 9.68 9.29 9.07 
13 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 9.58 
 9.58 9.48 9.50 
14 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 9.20 
 9.20 X X 
 Triinu PALMRE 22.07.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi NM 
 - - - 
 

II päev 
MN 60m jooks 
Finaal 
1 Andres SAAREMÕTS 23.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,01 
2 Asko ANIPAI 02.10.1989 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,02 
3 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 7,02 
4 Taavi LIIV 27.05.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,13 
5 Kermo RANNAMÄE 08.01.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,14 
6 Ingmar PÄRKSON 05.02.1990 Audentese SK 7,17 
7 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,23 
8 Priit KELDER 10.04.1989 Audentese SK 7,25 
 
 Eeljooksud 
1 Asko ANIPAI 02.10.1989 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,00 Q 
2 Andres SAAREMÕTS 23.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,03 Q 
3 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 7,14 Q 
4 Priit KELDER 10.04.1989 Audentese SK 7,18 q 
4 Taavi LIIV 27.05.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,18 Q 
4 Ingmar PÄRKSON 05.02.1990 Audentese SK 7,18 q 
7 Kermo RANNAMÄE 08.01.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,21 q 
8 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,25 q 
9 Marek KORINDT 25.10.1988 SK Leksi 44 7,28 
10 Peeter KAROLIN 18.02.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,31 
10 Kristjan KANGUR 08.05.1989 SK Viraaž 7,31 
12 Anton BARÕŠNIKOV 10.08.1989 Audentese SK 7,36 
13 Vahur VIIMNE 10.10.1990 SK Altius 7,39 
14 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 7,42 
15 Marek LOIK 09.10.1989 KJK Vike 7,46 
15 Kaarel JÕULU 24.11.1990 KJS Sakala 7,46 
17 Jorgen LIIV 12.04.1990 SK Fortis 7,54 
18 Rauno ÕISMAA 17.06.1989 SK Leksi 44 7,55 
19 Mati LOITE 20.11.1990 KJK Vike 7,57 
20 Erko LEO 09.03.1988 SK Leksi 44 7,59 
21 Juri KONDRATJEV 01.01.1990 KJK Juunior 7,60 
22 Steven TEDER 23.04.1989 SK Viraaž 7,63 
 Rene-Oscar ARIKO 24.09.1990 KJK TIPP DNS 
 
MN 800m jooks 
1 Madis VESTEL 11.01.1988 KJK Kose 2000 2.02,41 
2 Lenar RÜNK 13.10.1990 KJK Vike 2.04,11 
3 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 2.05,83 
4 Henri JÄRVIK 15.04.1990 KJK Järvala 2.07,64 
5 Timo SUJEV 28.10.1990 SK Maret-Sport 2.08,05 
6 Juri KONDRATJEV 01.01.1990 KJK Juunior 2.12,38 
7 Tõnis LOMPER 13.02.1990 SK Schnelli 2.15,84 
8 Ainar VESKUS 28.07.1990 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.17,00 
 Raul LIEBENAU 19.02.1990 SK Viraaž DNS 
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MN 60m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
Finaal 
1 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 SK Altius 8,29 
2 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 KJS Sakala 8,29 
3 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 8,38 
4 Kaur JÄRS 20.11.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,44 
5 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 8,47 
6 Kermo RANNAMÄE 08.01.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,47 
7 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC 8,57 
8 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 8,60 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 KJS Sakala 8,32 Q 
2 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 8,43 Q 
3 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 SK Altius 8,47 Q 
4 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 8,51 q 
5 Kaur JÄRS 20.11.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,52 q 
6 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC 8,53 q 
7 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 8,54 q 
8 Kermo RANNAMÄE 08.01.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,60 q 
9 Kaarel KÄRNER 21.06.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 8,73 
10 Sander PRITS 19.12.1990 KJK Kose 2000 8,84 
11 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 8,90 
12 Ilja OŠTŠEPKOV 07.08.1990 NPSK Narvic 9,05 
13 Kaspar RAUDLA 14.01.1990 KJK Vike 9,08 
14 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 9,10 
15 Madis KASS 24.02.1990 KJS Sakala 9,36 
 Janno KOOBAK 14.06.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi DQ 162.7 
 Madis UPAN 19.10.1989 SK Active TC DQ 162.7 
 
MN kolmikhüpe 
1 Igor SYUNIN 04.12.1990 EMÜ SK 15.73 
 15.70 15.52 15.55 15.73 X 15.34 
2 Mihkel SAKS 12.09.1988 Tallinna SS Kalev 14.81 
 X 14.75 14.81 X X 14.79 
3 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 SK Maret-Sport 13.80 
 13.62 X - 13.80 - - 
4 Rauno ÕISMAA 17.06.1989 SK Leksi 44 13.27 
 13.27 X 11.29 X - 12.86 
5 Sander PRITS 19.12.1990 KJK Kose 2000 12.81 
 12.57 12.81 - - - - 
6 Ilja OŠTŠEPKOV 07.08.1990 NPSK Narvic 12.28 
 12.26 12.25 X 12.28 - - 
 
MN kuulitõuge 
1 Erik SAAR 08.03.1988 Audentese SK 16.63 
 15.38 16.02 X X 16.63 15.73 
2 Markko RATAS 30.08.1989 KJS Sakala 16.32 
 16.03 X 16.04 X X 16.32 
3 Priidu NIIT 27.01.1990 Stamina SK 15.66 
 15.10 15.44 14.90 X 15.03 15.66 
4 Mart MEOS 18.03.1990 VAK Staier 15.50 
 15.25 X 15.21 15.08 15.50 X 
5 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 14.60 
 13.80 13.88 X 13.94 14.10 14.60 
6 Martin KUPPER 31.05.1989 Audentese SK 14.10 
 X 13.84 X X 13.80 14.10 
7 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 13.90 
 13.90 X X X X X 
8 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 12.97 
 12.70 X 12.97 X X X 
9 Henry TAMMANN 07.02.1990 EMÜ SK 11.93 
 11.93 11.90 X 
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10 Kaspar RAUDLA 14.01.1990 KJK Vike 11.90 
 11.90 11.56 11.12 
11 Reino MÄND 12.12.1990 KSK Alem 11.63 
 11.38 11.63 X 
12 Erko LEO 09.03.1988 SK Leksi 44 10.12 
 9.98 9.89 10.12 
 
 
MJ 300m jooks 
1 Rasmus MÄGI 04.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 35,33 
2 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 35,65 
3 Priit JÄRVEOTS 02.04.1991 KJK Saare 36,03 
4 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 36,44 
5 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 36,53 
6 Anar PAJULA 07.11.1991 Rapla JK 36,61 
7 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 36,93 
8 Mersin VÕRNO 14.05.1992 KJK Vike36,98 
9 Meelis REINUMÄGI 18.03.1991 KJK Saare37,21 
10 Ragnar KULLAMÄE 24.08.1991 SK Schnelli37,34 
11 Matis MÄSS 24.01.1992 M ja N Sport 37,49 
12 Eiko LAINE 17.02.1992 KJK Vike37,57 
13 Olari POOLAKESE 21.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 37,58 
14 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 37,83 
15 Lauri SAVOLAINEN 08.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 37,86 
16 Risto VÕSASTE 06.09.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 38,03 
17 Andres USTOV 20.05.1992 Kuusalu SK 38,08 
18 Rasmus SAARNIIT 02.10.1992 SK Viraaž 38,52 
19 Kaur PALDRE 25.02.1992 Audentese SK 38,57 
20 Siim KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 38,80 
21 Risto VESSART 28.01.1992 Rapla JK 38,87 
22 Oskar PÕLDMAA 28.11.1992 M ja N Sport 39,50 
23 Sten TARTU 04.11.1992 KJK Kose 2000 39,59 
24 Sander EESMAA 03.04.1991 KJK Järvala 39,65 
25 Kentti KOPPEL 23.11.1992 KJK Saare 39,79 
26 Ilja TŠUPÕRJA 21.09.1992 SK Dynamis 44,02 
27 Andrei RUBTSOV 27.11.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 44,39 
 Martin VAHHER 21.05.1992 SK Schnelli DNF 
 Christo SAEGA 12.07.1991 SK Beavers DQ 163.3 
 Ermo TIKK 28.10.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 Madis SALUS 26.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 
 
MJ 3000m jooks 
1 Hardo REINART 02.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.23,70 
2 Priit ALLAS 11.08.1991 KJK Lõunalõvi 9.24,75 
3 Mati KIKKAS 02.03.1992 SK Maret-Sport 9.26,95 
4 Jan ÕIGLANE 28.09.1991 Pärnumaa SL 9.31,92 
5 Anton BASMANOV 06.03.1991 KJK Vike 9.32,63 
6 Arvi ALAMAA           1991 Rapla JK 9.39,52 
7 Gert URB 09.12.1992 Kuusalu SK 9.46,87 
8 Nikolai MOROZOV 01.02.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 9.50,29 
9 Kauri LILLEMÄE 01.08.1992 Audentese SK 9.51,73 
10 Erki MALING 12.12.1992 KJS Sakala 9.57,51 
11 Tarmo TIKK 18.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 10.04,50 
12 Taavi TOOMIK 05.06.1992 KJS Sakala 10.06,16 
13 Sander VIRGLA 09.01.1992 KJS Sakala 10.17,81 
14 Genri PETROV 24.08.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.29,27 
 Deniss URJADNIKOV 31.03.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DNF 
 Kaspar-Tanel TUISK 29.03.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 
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MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 2.05 
 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 2.08 
 O O O O O O XXX 
2 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 2.02 
 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 
 O O XO O O XXX 
3 Erki-Tõnis SIRAK 27.04.1991 SK Haapsalu 2.02 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 
 O O O O O XXO XO XXX 
4 Tanel REISMANN 25.02.1992 SK Elite Sport 2.02 
 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 
 O O O O XO XXO XXX 
5 Rauno ÖEREN 19.03.1991 SK Sinimäe 1.96 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 
 O O O O XO XXX 
6 Karel EESMAA 15.06.1991 KJK Vike 1.96 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 
 O O XO O XO XXX 
7 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 1.90 
 1.85 1.90 1.93 
 XO O XXX 
8 Sander TAUKUL 01.02.1991 SK Beavers 1.85 
 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 
 O O O XXX 
8 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 1.85 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 
 O O XXX 
10 Siim KROONMÄE 17.05.1992 KJK Vike 1.85 
 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 
 O O XXO XX- 
11 Tanel VISNAP 23.09.1992 SK Maret-Sport 1.85 
 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 
 O XO XXO XXX 
12 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 1.80 
 1.75 1.80 1.85 
 XO O XXX 
12 Karl JUNSON 01.02.1992 Räpina SK 1.80 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 
 O XO O XXX 
14 Kristjan KIKKAS 08.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.80 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 
 O O XO XXX 
15 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 1.80 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 
 O XO XXO XXX 
16 Vjatšeslav POKATŠALOV 24.01.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.75 
 1.75 1.80 
 O XXX 
 Meelis REINUMÄGI 18.03.1991 KJK Saare NH 
 1.70 
 XX- 
 
MJ teivashüpe 
1 Taavi SARAPUU 18.01.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.40 
 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.35 4.40 4.50 
 XO - O - - XXO XXX 
2 Enno ELLER 20.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.20 
 4.20 4.30 4.35 4.40 
 O - - XXX 
3 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 4.20 
 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 
 O O XXO XXX 
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4 Gert KUUSKMÄE 21.04.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.10 
 3.80 4.00 4.10 4.20 
 XO O XO XXX 
5 Anri MULIN 24.10.1992 SK Kivilind 4.00 
 3.60 3.80 4.00 4.10 
 O O O XXX 
5 Harri MÜNDEL 28.05.1991 Nõmme KJK 4.00 
 3.60 3.80 4.00 4.10 
 O O O XXX 
7 Taavi SAAR 16.05.1992 Pärnumaa SL 4.00 
 3.60 3.80 4.00 4.10 
 XO XO O XXX 
8 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 4.00 
 3.60 3.80 4.00 4.10 
 O O XO XXX 
9 Kristjan JANSONS 21.10.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 3.80 
 3.60 3.80 4.00 
 O O XXX 
10 Taavi TIIDO 03.09.1992 KJS Sakala 3.60 
 3.40 3.60 3.80 
 O O XXX 
11 Allar VALLE 03.10.1991 KJK Vike 3.60 
 3.60 3.80 
 XO XXX 
11 Karl Anton RINALDO 22.08.1992 SK Kivilind 3.60 
 3.40 3.60 3.80 
 O XO XXX 
13 Rauno TOMSON 06.02.1991 Nõmme KJK 3.40 
 3.40 3.60 
 O XXX 
14 Aleksander VIŠNJAKOV 25.12.1991 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.40 
 3.40 3.60 
 XO XXX 
 Ivo KAPP 06.03.1991 KJS Sakala NH 
 3.40 
 XXX 
 Mati ALLAS 07.01.1992 Raplamaa KJK NH 
 3.40 
 XXX 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1 Meelis SIIMSON 29.11.1992 Nõmme KJK 7.06 
 X X 6.84 7.06 6.97 7.06 
2 Rasmus ROOKS 22.02.1992 SK Active TC 7.01 
 6.82 X X 6.84 X 7.01 
3 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 SK Altius 6.81 
 6.69 6.81 X 6.78 X 5.31 
4 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 6.65 
 X 6.55 6.62 6.62 6.65 X 
5 Kristjan VIDER 28.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.63 
 X 6.28 6.31 6.63 6.59 5.26 
6 Timo TIISMA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 6.61 
 X 6.14 6.24 6.41 6.35 6.61 
7 Daniil SIGEEV 24.02.1992 SK Tsefei 6.44 
 6.32 6.34 6.39 6.44 6.33 6.19 
8 Kristjan JÄÄRATS 16.12.1992 KJK Järvala 6.23 
 5.78 6.07 6.23 X 6.07 - 
9 Indrek REISBERG 10.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.13 
 6.05 6.06 6.13 
10 Karl JUNSON 01.02.1992 Räpina SK 6.09 
 X X 6.09 
11 Kaido SIKKA 12.11.1991 SK Fortis 6.05 
 5.98 5.93 6.05 
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12 Tõnis TEIN 14.02.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 6.03 
 6.03 X 5.85 
13 Kristjan LIIBER 31.01.1991 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.92 
 5.92 X X 
14 Rait VÄÄR 17.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 5.82 
 X X 5.82 
15 Karel EESMAA 15.06.1991 KJK Vike 5.81 
 5.80 5.81 5.81 
16 Geijo TÕNISSOO 06.06.1992 SK Põltsamaa 5.72 
 5.72 5.68 5.56 
17 Siim KROONMÄE 17.05.1992 KJK Vike 5.64 
 5.64 5.61 X 
18 Rauno TOMSON 06.02.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.54 
 X X 5.54 
 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike NM 
 X X X 
 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike NM 
 X X X 
 Tauri LAURIK 25.01.1992 KJK TIPP NM 
 X X X 
 Andro TALU 03.05.1991 SK Altius NM 
 - - - 
 
 
PA 300m jooks 
1 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 36,68 
2 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 36,82 
3 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 36,85 
4 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 36,95 
5 Sten ÜTSMÜTS 20.07.1994 Audentese SK 37,13 
6 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 38,07 
7 Sander JÄNES 26.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 38,10 
8 Gert TARASOV 20.04.1993 Räpina SK 38,33 
9 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 38,38 
10 Maksim MOISEJENKOV 26.08.1993 KJK Juunior 38,47 
11 Anton PUZÕRJOV 17.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 38,62 
12 Marek GOLDMAN 08.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 38,67 
13 Risto LAANEMETS 01.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 38,72 
14 Rauno SAPAR 14.04.1993 KJK Vike 38,75 
15 Rein RAUDMETS 08.03.1993 KJS Sakala 39,24 
16 Anton FORTKIN 23.09.1993 NPSK Narvic 39,47 
17 Kaur KRAMM 29.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 39,49 
18 Aleksander ABRAMOV 20.11.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 39,54 
19 Ivo ORAV 04.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 39,57 
20 Gevin ALL 06.01.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 39,83 
21 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 39,84 
22 Romet MÜÜR 19.10.1993 SK Schnelli 39,90 
23 Tanel REINOMÄGI 15.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 40,11 
23 Kristo KOMPUS 13.04.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 40,11 
25 Taivo PAJUMAN 18.12.1994 KSK Alem 40,23 
26 Juri KOROVJONKOV 08.11.1993 KJK Visa 40,42 
27 Martin OTT 09.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 40,43 
28 Heinrich HEIM 08.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 40,56 
29 Artjom TELJATNIK 26.06.1994 KJK Juunior 40,77 
30 Kalev SMIDT 28.06.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 40,88 
30 William BRAUN 15.06.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 40,88 
32 Ilja ŠKATOV 10.11.1993 KJK Visa 41,45 
33 Emil HALJEND 23.09.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 41,63 
34 Sten KÜPER 05.12.1993 KJS Sakala 42,45 
35 Henry EESPERE 09.01.1994 KJK Saare 42,72 
36 Andres LÕIV 01.03.1994 KSK Alem 44,60 
37 Alexander KHIZHNYAK 22.11.1994 KJK Juunior 44,66 
 Joosep TOHVRI 16.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev DNF 
 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi DQ 163.3 
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 Andrei MEDJANÕI 23.01.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 
 Erik SOKOLOV 16.05.1994 SK Leksi 44 DNS 
 Christian KASAK 03.04.1993 SK Leksi 44 DNS 
 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 KJK Saare DNS 
 Kristjan SALUMAA 17.01.1994 SK Altius DNS 
 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 IND DNS 
 Juri GAVRILOV 11.05.1993 SK Leksi 44 DNS 
 
 
PA 2000m jooks 
1 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 KJK Atleetika 5.51,65 
2 Taavi KRUUT 05.07.1993 Audentese SK 5.53,83 
3 Sander SOOBIK 24.05.1993 SK Altius 5.55,69 
4 Mart HODÕREV 28.03.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 6.00,13 
5 Armin RUUSE 18.05.1994 SK Sinimäe 6.27,23 
6 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 6.28,52 
7 Tauri TINAST 27.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 6.29,19 
8 Tõnis Kristian KOPPEL 09.04.1994 KJK Harta 6.29,33 
9 Aleksandr VOROBJOV 02.10.1994 SK Leksi 44 6.30,52 
10 Eerik MUULI 21.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.31,29 
11 Kristjan VIIR 23.03.1994 Pärnumaa SL 7.04,64 
12 Kaido AASUMETS 11.04.1994 KJK Vike 7.07,30 
 Andreas KAHK 11.07.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi DNF 
 Rivo HABAKUK 23.12.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DNS 
 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1 Gerret KIVIRAND 10.01.1993 Põlva KJK 1.86 
 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 
 O O XO O XXX 
2 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 1.86 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 
 O O O O XO XXX 
3 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 SK Active TC 1.83 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 
 O XO XXO O XXX 
4 Ingmar ARU 21.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 1.75 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 
 O O XXX 
4 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 1.75 
 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 
 O O O XXX 
4 Gerald KIVIRAND 24.03.1994 Põlva KJK 1.75 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 
 O O O O XXX 
7 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 1.75 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 
 O XO XXX 
8 Daaniel MIKK 02.04.1994 SK Põltsamaa 1.75 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 
 O O O XXO XXX 
8 Ricco TAMMSAAR 01.03.1994 KJK Vike 1.75 
 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 
 O O XXO XXX 
10 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 SK Põltsamaa 1.70 
 1.65 1.70 1.75 
 O O XXX 
11 Rasmus MARNAT 23.03.1994 SK Fortis 1.70 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 
 O XO O XXX 
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PA teivashüpe 
1 Hugo MANGUSE 19.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.00 
 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.20 
 O O XXO XO XXX 
2 Sven NUUTMANN 04.04.1994 SK Elite Sport 3.90 
 3.50 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 
 O O O XO XXX 
3 Erik TIITUS 11.09.1994 SK Kivilind 3.80 
 3.10 3.30 3.50 3.70 3.80 3.90 
 O XO XO XO XXO XXX 
4 Kuldar SIRELBU 03.03.1993 SK Elite Sport 3.50 
 3.50 3.70 3.80 
 O XX- X 
5 Aimur TAKK 24.05.1993 KJK Vike 3.50 
 3.30 3.50 3.70 
 O XO XXX 
5 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 3.50 
 3.10 3.30 3.50 3.70 
 O O XO XXX 
7 Sander TIITSO 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind 3.50 
 3.10 3.30 3.50 3.70 
 O XO XO XXX 
8 Rein RAUDMETS 08.03.1993 KJS Sakala 3.10 
 3.10 3.30 
 O XXX 
9 Andres TAMM 15.06.1993 KJS Sakala 3.10 
 3.10 3.30 
 XO XXX 
 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK NH 
 3.10 3.30 
 - XXX 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 IND 6.60 
 6.16 6.32 6.57 6.60 6.42 6.16 
2 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Kose 2000 6.55 
 6.21 6.38 6.33 5.72 6.55 6.46 
3 Kristjan KRIMBERG 15.02.1993 SK Active TC 6.49 
 5.98 6.06 6.06 6.49 6.27 X 
4 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 6.36 
 5.99 6.06 6.36 6.06 6.09 X 
5 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 6.32 
 6.28 6.32 X 6.10 X 6.30 
6 Mirko TOOMING 10.01.1993 KJK Visa 6.27 
 6.20 6.23 X X X 6.27 
7 Edgar ROOTALU 28.09.1993 Nõmme KJK 6.22 
 5.92 6.22 6.11 6.06 5.93 5.95 
8 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 Räpina SK 6.12 
 X 5.50 6.01 6.12 3.65 4.38 
9 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 SK Põltsamaa 5.98 
 5.84 X 5.98 
10 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 SK Active TC 5.95 
 5.77 4.40 5.95 
11 Magnus KOLK 13.02.1993 KJK Saare 5.94 
 5.94 5.33 X 
12 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 5.91 
 X 5.73 5.91 
13 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 5.88 
 5.88 X 5.26 
14 Kert VIITKAR 16.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.80 
 5.80 5.65 5.48 
15 Ken KALJURAND 15.04.1993 KJK Saare 5.79 
 5.79 5.73 X 
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16 Otto-Georg KIRSI 18.02.1994 Pärnumaa SL 5.78 
 5.78 5.54 5.43 
17 Kristo KOMPUS 13.04.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 5.77 
 X X 5.77 
18 Rauno SAPAR 14.04.1993 KJK Vike 5.74 
 5.74 X X 
19 Jörgen JÕGISTE 24.09.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 5.67 
 X 3.41 5.67 
20 Tanel REINOMÄGI 15.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.63 
 X 3.80 5.63 
21 Erik TIITUS 11.09.1994 SK Kivilind 5.62 
 5.56 5.27 5.62 
22 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 5.55 
 5.55 X - 
23 Vladimir BULATNIKOV 16.05.1993 NPSK Narvic 5.47 
 5.35 5.47 X 
24 Andrei DROZDOV 03.09.1994 KJK Atleetika 5.35 
 5.16 5.29 5.35 
25 Indrek RAAG 27.04.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.26 
 3.36 4.63 5.26 
26 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 5.23 
 5.23 5.05 - 
27 Daaniel MIKK 02.04.1994 SK Põltsamaa 5.07 
 5.07 4.78 4.87 
28 Erkki TÕNNOV 24.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.68 
 X 4.68 X 
 Aleksei GRATŠJOV 11.03.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe NM 
 X X X 
 Kaur KRAMM 29.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 NM 
 X X X 
 Gert TARASOV 20.04.1993 Räpina SK DNS 
 Erik SOKOLOV 16.05.1994 SK Leksi 44 DNS 
 Christian KASAK 03.04.1993 SK Leksi 44 DNS 
 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DNS 
 
 
PB 60m jooks 
Finaal 
1 Marten SAARLAS 29.03.1995 IND 7,43 
2 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 7,54 
3 Tanel TAKK 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 7,67 
4 Kirill KOTŠEREVSKI 09.06.1995 SK Mitš 7,78 
5 Kevin KAUBER 23.03.1995 IND 7,87 
6 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 7,87 
7 Linnar TARK 07.08.1995 KJK Vike 7,92 
8 Sven UUE 15.03.1995 KJK Vike 7,96 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Marten SAARLAS 29.03.1995 IND 7,44 q 
2 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 7,44 q 
3 Tanel TAKK 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 7,66 q 
4 Kirill KOTŠEREVSKI 09.06.1995 SK Mitš 7,72 q 
5 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 7,86 q 
6 Linnar TARK 07.08.1995 KJK Vike 7,89 q 
7 Kevin KAUBER 23.03.1995 IND 7,91 q 
8 Sven UUE 15.03.1995 KJK Vike 7,92 q 
9 Kirill DUDIN 27.03.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 7,95 
10 Raul RINKEN 04.12.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,98 
11 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 8,03 
12 Kristofer SEPPEL 06.03.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,06 
13 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 KJK Juunior 8,14 
13 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 8,14 
15 Martin VOMM 24.09.1995 SK Mitš 8,19 
16 Daniil KONOVALOV 07.01.1996 NPSK Narvic 8,22 
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17 Ott Olaf TRINK 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 8,24 
18 Lennart HEINOJA 30.06.1996 Põlva KJK 8,25 
19 Sander KOSK 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 8,26 
20 Konstantin KARLÕP 14.01.1995 KJK Visa 8,34 
21 Meelis SKEBER 31.10.1996 Kuusalu SK 8,47 
22 Mark MIKHAILOV 17.10.1995 SK Schnelli 8,61 
23 Rihard SOODLA 05.08.1996 SK Schnelli 8,79 
24 Hendrik PEDAJAS 21.11.1995 Nõmme KJK 9,02 
 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DQ 162.7 
 Heiros-Jaanus SINIMÄE 21.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev DNS 
 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport DNS 
 
PB 600m jooks 
1 Marten SAARLAS 29.03.1995 IND 1.24,86 
2 Risto PÕLLUSTE 18.04.1995 KJK Vike 1.35,36 
3 Kirill BORŽITSKI 28.01.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.35,47 
4 Anton SALININ 15.08.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.37,11 
5 Erik LISTMANN 09.02.1995 Põlva KJK 1.37,14 
6 Heigo-Elmar VAHESAAR 25.03.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.37,24 
7 Valentin JEGOROV 17.01.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.39,17 
8 Alar LEEMET 22.05.1995 KJK Saare 1.39,62 
9 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 1.39,98 
10 Artjom NIKITIN 14.01.1996 KJK Juunior 1.40,24 
11 Rasmus KISEL 21.07.1996 Audentese SK 1.40,35 
12 Denis AGANITŠ 01.12.1995 KJK Harta 1.42,68 
13 Aleksei TŠUVILSKI 11.03.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.43,03 
14 Ragnar PIIRJÕE 21.03.1996 KJK Vike 1.43,66 
15 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.49,30 
16 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.52,99 
 
PB 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,25 
Finaal 
1 Tanel TAKK 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 9,02 
2 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 9,08 
3 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 9,14 
4 Nikita STARITSÕN 29.04.1995 SK Active TC 9,21 
5 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,48 
6 Siim NURGES 28.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,50 
7 Sander SOMELAR 11.04.1995 SK Liider 9,91 
8 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10,09 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Tanel TAKK 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 9,06 Q 
2 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 9,26 Q 
3 Nikita STARITSÕN 29.04.1995 SK Active TC 9,35 Q 
4 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,41 Q 
5 Siim NURGES 28.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,46 q 
6 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 9,66 q 
7 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,73 q 
8 Sander SOMELAR 11.04.1995 SK Liider 9,87 q 
9 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 9,89 
 Aleksandr KORNEV 18.02.1995 KJK Juunior DQ 162.7 
 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 DQ 162.7 
 
 
PB kolmikhüpe 
1 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 12.75 
 12.19 - 12.25 12.75 - 12.31 
2 Aleksandr KORNEV 18.02.1995 KJK Juunior 12.50 
 11.89 X X 12.27 12.29 12.50 
3 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 11.74 
 X 11.13 11.40 11.74 11.34 11.71 
4 Stanislav KOZLOV 17.09.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 11.23 
 11.23 11.23 10.81 10.64 10.88 11.20 
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5 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 11.16 
 10.56 10.35 11.16 10.13 10.25 9.66 
6 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 11.10 
 10.51 10.68 11.10 X - - 
7 Artjom NIKITIN 14.01.1996 KJK Juunior 10.87 
 10.87 10.64 10.42 10.44 X 10.67 
8 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 10.69 
 10.69 X 10.35 10.44 X X 
9 Savva BOKAREV 04.05.1996 NPSK Narvic 10.67 
 10.67 10.57 X 
10 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.51 
 10.24 10.35 10.51 
11 Dmitri TROŠKIN 03.01.1996 NPSK Narvic 10.47 
 10.47 10.30 9.76 
12 Aleksei ESHOLTS 28.06.1995 KJK Visa 9.79 
 9.45 9.13 9.79 
13 Ilja PIMENOVS 19.02.1996 KJK Atleetika 9.64 
 39.13 9.40 9.64 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 16.03 
 16.03 15.28 X 15.42 X X 
2 Artjom NIKITIN 14.01.1996 KJK Juunior 13.82 
 12.76 12.45 12.68 12.45 13.82 X 
3 Kaur KALAMETS 16.05.1995 Pärnumaa SL 13.70 
 12.32 13.06 12.34 12.67 12.40 13.70 
4 Rain KAARET 12.02.1995 SK Fortis 12.70 
 12.70 12.60 X 12.22 X X 
5 Ingmar JUUR 11.10.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.90 
 11.35 10.47 11.18 11.90 10.78 10.24 
6 Aleksandr LAVRINENKO 12.03.1995 KJK Vike 11.67 
 10.32 10.50 11.67 11.48 11.60 11.30 
7 Juho IKKONEN 25.01.1996 KJK Harta 10.80 
 10.27 10.80 10.20 10.35 X 10.35 
8 Kaupo SAARMANN 12.01.1996 KJK Vike 10.80 
 10.80 7.84 10.30 10.08 10.23 10.03 
9 Rando SIMSON 27.09.1995 SK Kivilind 10.73 
 10.46 10.53 10.73 
10 Sven LILLIMÄGI 25.10.1995 Nõmme KJK 10.56 
 10.30 10.56 10.01 
11 Gregor Scar KINKUST 08.12.1995 Nõmme KJK 10.53 
 9.60 X 10.53 
12 Andreas KRIGOLTOI 02.04.1995 SK Kivilind 10.44 
 10.33 9.76 10.44 
13 Lauri VUNK 13.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 9.43 
 X 8.89 9.43 
 
NN 60m jooks 
Finaal 
1 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,53 
2 Ebe REIER 12.02.1988 MTÜ Tallinnmeeting 7,83 
3 Krisly VIIDIKAS 14.09.1990 KJK Järvala 8,31 
4 Karina KALK 03.02.1990 KJK Visa 8,37 
5 Jana IVLEVA 29.05.1989 NPSK Narvic 8,46 
6 Maja ŽERNJAK 03.08.1990 NPSK Narvic 8,85 
 
NN 800m jooks 
1 Revetta REILJAN 20.11.1990 KJK Atleetika 2.14,54 
2 Jevgenia MATEITŠUK 12.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.15,06 
3 Janika ARDEL 28.11.1989 SK Beavers 2.20,73 
4 Darola KRUUSIK 15.07.1988 Tartu SS Kalev 2.21,64 
5 Silva SUVI 24.03.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 2.25,73 
6 Angelina IKKO 07.12.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.33,64 
7 Roza BRÕTKINA 28.04.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.40,72 
8 Imbi SÕBER 01.04.1989 IND 2.46,64 



22 

NN 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
Finaal 
1 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,37 
2 Anne VISKOV 11.02.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,79 
3 Merilin MITT 21.11.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,00 
4 Reeta PERE 09.03.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 9,28 
5 Kaidi PLAMUS 27.08.1989 Nõmme KJK 9,38 
6 Liisa LIMBERG 09.04.1989 Audentese SK 9,43 
7 Teele PALUMAA 31.03.1990 SK Fortis 9,44 
8 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 9,55 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,42 Q 
2 Anne VISKOV 11.02.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,81 Q 
3 Merilin MITT 21.11.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,97 Q 
4 Reeta PERE 09.03.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 9,27 q 
5 Kaidi PLAMUS 27.08.1989 Nõmme KJK 9,36 q 
6 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 9,37 Q 
7 Liisa LIMBERG 09.04.1989 Audentese SK 9,47 q 
8 Teele PALUMAA 31.03.1990 SK Fortis 9,56 q 
9 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 9,62 
10 Kadri PULK 02.11.1990 KJK Saare 9,93 
 
 
NN teivashüpe 
1 Maarja PÄRS 08.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.55 
 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.45 3.50 3.55 3.60 
 XO - O X-- O - XO - 
2 Kristina ULITINA 28.01.1988 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.50 
 3.40 3.45 3.50 3.55 3.60 
 O - XO - XXX 
3 Tiina TIKK 29.11.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 3.40 
 2.90 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.45 
 O O O O O XXX 
4 Paula-Karoliina TÕEVÄLI 09.02.1990 KJK Vike 3.10 
 2.70 2.90 3.10 
 O XO XXO 
va Lembi VAHER 11.02.1987 Nõmme KJK 4.00 
 3.90 4.00 4.12 
 O XO XXX 
 
NN kolmikhüpe 
1 Kristi JÜRGENSTEIN 25.12.1990 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 11.94 
 11.94 X X 11.44 X X 
2 Marian SVAIGSNE 03.03.1988 EMÜ SK 11.80 
 11.80 11.79 X X X X 
3 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 11.16 
 10.54 11.06 11.10 10.93 11.06 11.16 
4 Jana IVLEVA 29.05.1989 NPSK Narvic 10.85 
 10.30 10.71 10.15 10.85 10.48 10.16 
5 Elina LEHTMAA 29.11.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.73 
 10.67 10.73 X X 10.25 - 
6 Maja ŽERNJAK 03.08.1990 NPSK Narvic 9.77 
 9.71 9.77 9.70 9.57 - - 
 
 
NJ 300m jooks 
1 Merli LILL 01.07.1991 VAK Staier 40,55 
2 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 SK Elite Sport 40,88 
3 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 41,63 
4 Siiri LADVA 08.01.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 42,10 
5 Katre AMMER 24.05.1992 Põlva KJK 43,49 
6 Triin TÄHEPÕLD 18.04.1992 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 43,50 
7 Merily MEEDLA 12.07.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 43,71 
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8 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 43,87 
9 Kätlin KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 43,93 
10 Aleksandra GRIFFEL 04.06.1992 Nõmme KJK 44,17 
11 Astrit KARRO 12.12.1991 KJK Kose 2000 44,57 
12 Kristiina PIPPER 13.08.1991 KJS Sakala 44,65 
13 Ester KARUSE 19.11.1992 SK Maret-Sport 44,85 
14 Tanika OJASILD 29.04.1992 KJK Harta 45,07 
15 Killu KAASIK 26.05.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 45,90 
16 Liis MÄRSS 07.04.1991 KJK Harta 46,02 
17 Anna BOLTOVA 06.10.1992 KJK Juunior 46,23 
18 Gerda TILK 29.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 47,91 
19 Triin JUSS 29.04.1992 SK Sinimäe 48,23 
20 Maarja LAIDNA 24.12.1992 SK Active TC 48,63 
21 Jaanika KASE 19.12.1991 SK Sinimäe 48,64 
22 Snežana VERŠININA 03.03.1991 KJK Juunior 52,49 
 Mariin MURD 02.11.1992 SK Fortis DQ 163.3 
 Mariana KAPPINEN 29.07.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi DQ 163.3 
 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker DQ 163.3 
 Kädy KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala DQ 163.3 
 Mai-Ly SOE 02.05.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 Olga DUDAREVA 25.03.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DNS 
 Ragne RAE 09.03.1992 SK Haapsalu DNS 
 Liis MASSA 09.05.1991 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DNS 
 Anna HOKKONEN 17.07.1991 KJK Juunior DNS 
 
NJ 1500m 
1 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 4.57,87 
2 Katrin KEKKONEN 11.10.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.58,96 
3 Elvira PETROVA 20.04.1991 SK Dynamis 5.04,48 
4 Cathy POST 08.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 5.14,47 
5 Kerti-Anniki TIIS 21.08.1991 Kuusalu SK 5.14,98 
6 Ailen RAUDSEPP 23.12.1991 SK Maret-Sport 5.16,01 
7 Jane LAUTER 31.05.1991 Kuusalu SK 5.23,80 
8 Irina SURAZAKOVA 18.01.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.26,40 
9 Olga VOROŠNINA 11.02.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.50,37 
10 Margarita RÕŽENKOVA 18.06.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.54,70 
 
NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Eleriin HAAS 04.07.1992 SK Altius 1.81 
 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.78 1.81 1.84 
 O - O - O O O O XXX 
2 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 1.69 
 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 
 O - XO XXX 
3 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 1.63 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 
 O O XO XO XXO XXX 
4 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 1.60 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 
 O O XO XXX 
5 Elise NASSAR 03.05.1991 Audentese SK 1.50 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O XO XXX 
6 Liisa EERO 06.03.1992 SK Fortis 1.50 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 XO XXO XXX 
7 Teele TREIEL 07.10.1992 KJK Saare 1.45 
 1.45 1.50 
 O XXX 
7 Olga DUDAREVA 25.03.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.45 
 1.45 1.50 
 O XXX 
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NJ kaugushüpe 
1 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 5.76 
 5.65 5.49 5.66 X X 5.76 
2 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.69 
 5.27 5.38 5.48 5.27 5.69 5.50 
3 Anna HOKKONEN 17.07.1991 KJK Juunior 5.65 
 5.50 X 5.60 5.65 X X 
4 Keidy TREIER 06.08.1992 Audentese SK 5.54 
 5.28 5.42 5.11 5.51 5.41 5.54 
5 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.51 
 5.46 5.51 5.32 X 5.50 X 
6 Eleriin HAAS 04.07.1992 SK Altius 5.43 
 5.36 5.10 X 5.43 5.43 X 
7 Ingrid OTS 29.04.1992 KJK Vike 5.43 
 5.23 X 5.29 5.43 5.36 X 
8 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 5.23 
 4.82 X 5.09 5.17 5.23 5.19 
9 Grete ÕUNAS 24.03.1992 KJK Vike 5.05 
 X 5.05 4.89 
10 Jelena BULÕNINA 19.12.1991 NPSK Narvic 5.05 
 4.71 5.05 4.75 
11 Katre AMMER 24.05.1992 Põlva KJK 5.04 
 4.98 4.97 5.04 
12 Sandra AASMA 19.10.1991 SK Fortis 5.00 
 X 4.96 5.00 
13 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 5.00 
 5.00 4.94 4.90 
14 Jana MEIGAS 30.04.1992 KJK Atleetika 4.83 
 4.71 4.53 4.83 
15 Mariin MURD 02.11.1992 SK Fortis 4.71 
 X 4.71 X 
16 Maarja LAIDNA 24.12.1992 SK Active TC 4.42 
 4.24 3.87 4.42 
 Kaili ADAMSON 06.01.1991 KJK Saare NM 
 X X X 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 
1 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 14.24 
 13.49 13.56 13.80 13.63 13.94 14.24 
2 Tähti SALLA 12.06.1991 KJK Järvala 11.90 
 11.50 11.90 11.23 10.90 X 11.60 
3 Ragne RAE 09.03.1992 SK Haapsalu 11.83 
 11.74 11.83 X X X 11.40 
4 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 11.69 
 10.84 X 11.60 X X 11.69 
5 Liisu AULIK 24.06.1991 SK Altius 11.54 
 10.83 10.98 X 11.37 11.30 11.54 
6 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.93 
 X 10.74 10.68 10.68 10.93 10.86 
7 Teele TREIEL 07.10.1992 KJK Saare 10.48 
 9.84 10.10 10.22 10.48 10.03 X 
8 Kadri VILBA 04.09.1991 KJK Kose 2000 10.08 
 9.53 10.08 9.64 X X 9.76 
9 Triin LAIT 01.05.1991 KJK Vike 9.78 
 9.78 X X 
10 Hedvig TÕNISSON 15.09.1992 SK Fortis 8.51 
 X 8.51 X 
11 Gretel MURD 21.08.1991 Kurtide SL 8.14 
 7.62 8.14 8.00 
 Sandra KUUSIK 12.09.1992 Pärnu Kalevi KJK NM 
 - - - 
 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike NM 
 X X X 
 Kadri LENK 24.03.1991 Raplamaa KJK DNS 
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TA 300m jooks 
1 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 41,51 
2 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 SK Active TC 41,77 
3 Geili ALASI 08.03.1994 M ja N Sport 42,19 
4 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 42,21 
5 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 42,63 
6 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 42,86 
7 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 43,31 
8 Elenor KOEMETS 02.09.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 43,69 
9 Kätlin MANNAS 01.03.1993 SK Maret-Sport 43,82 
10 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 44,27 
11 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 44,42 
12 Magdalina TILK 02.05.1993 SK Altius 44,80 
13 Anett PAJUVÄLI 15.04.1993 SK Altius 44,87 
14 Kädy JEFANOV 23.02.1993 KSK Alem 45,50 
15 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 45,53 
16 Merili KAMENIK 13.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 45,71 
17 Ene JAAGO 23.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 45,84 
18 Gerda KARMAN 26.02.1994 KJK Vike 45,94 
19 Olga KHODYREVA 10.10.1994 KJK Juunior 46,60 
20 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 46,85 
21 Kadri SÄDE 12.11.1994 SK Active TC 47,36 
22 Brigitta TOOMINGAS 13.01.1993 Nõmme KJK 47,79 
23 Kaili JÄRVELA 03.01.1994 SK Active TC 48,11 
 Gristi ADRAT 05.03.1994 KJK Saare DQ 163.3 
 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev DQ 162.7 
 Berit HROMENKOV 14.01.1994 KJS Sakala DNS 
 
TA 1500m jooks 
1 Kaidi KIVIOJA 23.02.1993 KJK Vike 4.55,82 
2 Jelena LISTOVA 17.02.1994 KJK Atleetika 5.11,00 
3 Galina LOGVINOVA 28.04.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.20,90 
4 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 5.26,71 
5 Lioudmila GRITSKEVITCH 12.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.28,05 
6 Liisa LIESMENT 27.01.1993 VAK Staier 5.29,95 
7 Kille NEVOLIHHIN 12.03.1994 KJK Vike 5.30,00 
8 Anastasia JESKINA 15.06.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.34,75 
9 Elsa VALDMAA 23.02.1993 KJK Kose 2000 5.40,44 
10 Karina MAALINN 17.11.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.48,74 
11 Margarita SUKHOVA 15.09.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.51,80 
 Birgit HROMENKOV 14.01.1994 KJS Sakala DNS 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 1.72 
 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.72 1.75 
 O O O O O O XXX 
2 Margarita BARANKOVA 02.03.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.64 
 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 
 O O O XXO XXO XXX 
3 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Raplamaa KJK 1.61 
 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
 O O O XO XXX 
4 Laura KASEARU 05.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.55 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 
 O O O XXO XXX 
4 Kerli JUHANDI 12.05.1994 Põlva KJK 1.55 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 
 O O O XXO XXX 
6 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 KJK Juunior 1.50 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O O XO XXX 
6 Karen KIVISELG 22.05.1993 SK Altius 1.50 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O O XO XXX 
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8 Liisa LOIT 19.07.1994 KJK TIPP 1.50 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 XO XO XXX 
8 Birgit RUISU 02.10.1994 KSK Alem 1.50 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O XO XO XXX 
10 Kristina SÕROMJATNIKOVA 05.09.1993 SK Tsefei 1.50 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O O XXO XXX 
11 Silvia LADVA 15.08.1994 SK Haapsalu 1.45 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 
 O O XXX 
12 Iivika PLOOM 04.12.1993 SK Maret-Sport 1.45 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 
 XO XXO XXX 
13 Maili JAASKA 09.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 1.40 
 1.40 1.45 
 O XXX 
 Cathy SAEM 30.11.1993 Kurtide SL DNS 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 5.71 
 X 5.45 5.69 5.49 X 5.71 
2 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.66 
 X 5.44 5.36 5.66 X X 
3 Tähti ALVER 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 5.60 
 5.26 5.55 X X 5.34 5.60 
4 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.47 
 5.34 X 5.34 5.47 X 5.45 
5 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.30 
 5.30 5.16 5.07 X X X 
6 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.22 
 X 4.98 5.16 5.19 5.21 5.22 
7 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 5.19 
 4.84 4.99 5.06 X X 5.19 
8 Hemminki OTSTAVEL 04.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 5.05 
 4.85 4.81 5.05 4.83 X 4.76 
9 Karin KÕRGESAAR 12.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.00 
 X 4.77 5.00 
10 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 4.87 
 4.87 4.28 4.60 
11 Anett PAJUVÄLI 15.04.1993 SK Altius 4.85 
 4.85 4.73 4.74 
12 Greete VAPPER 11.02.1994 KJK Saare 4.82 
 4.82 X 4.47 
13 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 4.76 
 X 4.76 X 
14 Aleksandra TSETSOHO 11.01.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.74 
 X 4.74 4.70 
15 Merili KAMENIK 13.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 4.62 
 X X 4.62 
16 Laura KASEARU 05.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 4.57 
 X 4.57 4.57 
17 Olga KHODYREVA 10.10.1994 KJK Juunior 4.52 
 4.50 4.43 4.52 
18 Kai KREOS 04.02.1993 KJK Saare 4.50 
 4.48 X 4.50 
19 Kadri SÄDE 12.11.1994 SK Active TC 4.45 
 4.01 4.20 4.45 
20 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 4.43 
 4.43 4.01 4.21 
21 Kaili JÄRVELA 03.01.1994 SK Active TC 4.05 
 X 4.05 3.72 
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 Gristi ADRAT 05.03.1994 KJK Saare NM 
 X X X 
 Triinu LIIV 26.02.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi NM 
 X X X 
 Triinu PALMRE 22.07.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi DNS 
 Cathy SAEM 30.11.1993 Kurtide SL DNS 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 VAK Staier 13.84 
 13.63 13.84 X 13.54 X X 
2 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11.46 
 10.74 10.13 11.17 10.40 10.87 11.46 
3 Merilin AASA 10.11.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 11.20 
 9.85 11.04 10.50 10.54 11.20 10.58 
4 Triinu LIIV 26.02.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.10 
 10.08 11.10 9.87 10.25 X X 
5 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 10.78 
 10.73 10.10 10.78 9.56 X X 
6 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 10.65 
 9.99 10.37 10.00 10.65 10.65 X 
7 Marii UDUVEE 16.04.1993 KJK Vike 10.49 
 10.39 10.49 10.40 X X 9.87 
8 Terje VANDMANN 22.08.1993 Rapla JK 10.47 
 10.03 10.34 9.85 10.47 10.32 10.18 
9 Sirle TÄNAVOTS 02.08.1993 KJK Vike 10.33 
 10.24 10.33 9.90 
10 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 KJK Juunior 10.15 
 10.15 X 8.74 
11 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 10.05 
 9.64 9.06 10.05 
12 Kristel KÄLLE 08.04.1993 SK Haapsalu 10.04 
 10.04 9.90 9.91 
13 Liis SALLA 20.03.1993 KJK Järvala 10.02 
 9.71 10.02 9.99 
14 Kristiina KURVITS 04.01.1994 KSK Alem 10.02 
 9.10 9.70 10.02 
15 Grete OJALA 01.10.1994 Pärnumaa SL 9.82 
 9.82 9.78 9.34 
16 Jane MERILOO 13.03.1994 KJK Vike 9.49 
 9.34 9.49 9.16 
17 Paula RUBEN 21.06.1993 KJK Hiiker 8.73 
 X 8.71 8.73 
 Britta LUUP 07.07.1994 SK Leksi 44 DNS 
 
 
TB 60m jooks 
Finaal 
1 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 8,12 
2 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,13 
3 Juudit KURE-POHHOMOV 12.09.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,24 
4 Liisi KALA 11.07.1995 KJS Sakala 8,36 
5 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 8,41 
6 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,42 
7 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 8,47 
8 Laura ORO 23.02.1995 SK Põltsamaa 8,49 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 8,22 q 
2 Juudit KURE-POHHOMOV 12.09.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,26 q 
3 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 8,28 q 
4 Liisi KALA 11.07.1995 KJS Sakala 8,30 q 
4 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,30 q 
6 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 8,36 q 
7 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,39 q 



28 

8 Laura ORO 23.02.1995 SK Põltsamaa 8,42 q 
9 Anni EERIK 25.07.1995 SK Põltsamaa 8,43 
10 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 8,44 
11 Loretta JÜRISOO 26.11.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,45 
12 Vanessa JALAKAS 08.02.1995 Audentese SK 8,45 
13 Helena KILP 06.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,46 
14 Brigita VIIK 01.06.1996 SK Altius 8,47 
15 Gretlin Isoborn RAUD 17.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,52 
16 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 8,53 
17 Emma-Johanna VANIKO 15.06.1996 SK Fortis 8,54 
18 Kristel SOONETS 23.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,55 
19 Käthlin PÄRN 23.08.1995 KJK Visa 8,68 
20 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 8,69 
21 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 8,72 
22 Inger-Helene VÄRAT 18.02.1996 SK Altius 8,73 
23 Karmen LILIENTHAL 20.01.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 8,75 
24 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 IND 8,76 
25 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 SK Active TC 8,78 
26 Polina ŠALOVA 14.09.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,79 
27 Anastassia MOŠINA 27.12.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,80 
28 Darja SERGEJEVA 01.05.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,88 
29 Karina NEIMLA 16.12.1995 KJK Visa 8,94 
30 Kristi LUIK 07.02.1995 Audentese SK 8,97 
31 Anna DERJABINA 11.03.1995 KJK Juunior 8,99 
32 Anett SIMGA 08.01.1996 Põlva KJK 9,00 
33 Kristin HEIDEMANN 14.01.1995 Audentese SK 9,01 
34 Angelina JERŠOVA 13.01.1995 KJK Juunior 9,02 
35 Telli ZEINALOVA 31.05.1995 Nõmme KJK 9,08 
 
TB 600m jooks 
1 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 IND 1.46,67 
2 Katrin TSÕBULSKAJA 04.06.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.46,84 
3 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.49,95 
4 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.51,02 
5 Laura MARTON 09.02.1995 KJK Vike 1.51,59 
6 Lisette SOOPALU 28.09.1995 SK Maret-Sport 1.51,85 
7 Anna-Liis SALUVEER 12.03.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.54,10 
8 Laura ERNITS 25.06.1996 KJK Harta 1.55,09 
9 Liisi ROOSIK 23.05.1995 SK Maret-Sport 1.55,60 
10 Valeria PETROVA 17.05.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.56,94 
11 Liisa LIND 13.02.1995 SK Maret-Sport 1.57,83 
12 Kristina DUŠINA 06.04.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.04,05 
13 Sulamita GROMOVA 18.01.1996 KJK Atleetika 2.06,19 
 Šerelin ZVEREV 18.12.1996 VAK Staier DQ 163.3 
 
TB 60m tõkkejooks 76,2/7,75 
Finaal 
1 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,19 
2 Egle REBANE 15.02.1995 KJK Vike 9,22 
3 Liisi KALA 11.07.1995 KJS Sakala 9,35 
4 Kertu ROOSE 07.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,55 
5 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 9,73 
6 Inger-Helene VÄRAT 18.02.1996 SK Altius 9,82 
7 Anni EERIK 25.07.1995 SK Põltsamaa 9,84 
8 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 9,90 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,29 q 
2 Egle REBANE 15.02.1995 KJK Vike 9,40 q 
3 Liisi KALA 11.07.1995 KJS Sakala 9,53 q 
4 Kertu ROOSE 07.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,59 q 
5 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 9,73 q 
6 Inger-Helene VÄRAT 18.02.1996 SK Altius 9,73 q 
7 Anni EERIK 25.07.1995 SK Põltsamaa 9,90 q 
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8 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 9,91 q 
9 Kelli Marie JAAMA 08.07.1996 SK Fortis 9,93 
10 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,95 
11 Krete JUNSON 07.08.1995 Räpina SK 10,05 
12 Marit JUKK 16.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 10,06 
13 Laura ORO 23.02.1995 SK Põltsamaa 10,26 
14 Mari LIIVER 10.09.1996 SK Kivilind 10,27 
15 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 10,31 
16 Heliise Harriet HARUSOO 24.08.1996 SK Fortis 10,32 
17 Jemima LAANEM 19.11.1995 SK Haapsalu 10,37 
18 Käthlin PÄRN 23.08.1995 KJK Visa 10,49 
19 Kaia VIIDIK 16.08.1995 SK Active TC 10,59 
20 Mirjam TJULKIN 26.12.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10,60 
21 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 10,67 
22 Keiu SIMM 02.06.1995 KJK Visa 10,69 
23 Kadi RAHU 12.06.1996 Kuusalu SK 10,80 
24 Karmen LILIENTHAL 20.01.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 10,86 
25 Marite Helina SIHVER 24.07.1996 SK Leksi 44 11,00 
26 Valeria PETROVA 17.05.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 11,01 
27 Ragne EVERT 16.03.1995 SK Fortis 11,14 
28 Kaiti JÄRVELA 16.03.1995 SK Active TC 11,16 
29 Kaivi JÄRVELA 16.03.1995 SK Active TC 11,25 
30 Kädi PANT 28.02.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 12,79 
32 Hanna-Liina PEBERG 06.03.1996 SK Haapsalu DNF 
 Gretlin Isoborn RAUD 17.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 DNS 
 
TB teivashüpe 
1 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.10 
 2.70 2.80 2.90 2.95 3.00 3.10 3.20 
 O - O - XXO O XX 
2 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 3.00 
 3.00 3.10 3.20 
 O - XXX 
3 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 2.90 
 2.40 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 2.95 
 O O O XO O XXX 
4 Mari LIIVER 10.09.1996 SK Kivilind 2.80 
 2.00 2.20 2.40 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 
 O O O O XXO XO XXX 
5 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.70 
 2.00 2.20 2.40 2.60 2.70 2.80 
 O O O XO O XXX 
6 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 2.20 
 2.00 2.20 2.40 
 O O XXX 
7 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 2.20 
 2.00 2.20 2.40 
 XO XO XXX 
8 Marite Helina SIHVER 24.07.1996 SK Leksi 44 2.00 
 2.00 2.20 
 O XXX 
8 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 KJK Juunior 2.00 
 2.00 2.20 
 O XXX 
 
TB kolmikhüpe 
1 Kerli KIVIMÄGI 05.01.1995 KJK Vike 11.84 
 X 11.32 11.19 X X 11.84 
2 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 10.60 
 10.52 10.58 10.54 10.55 10.60 10.57 
3 Marit JUKK 16.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.58 
 10.15 10.42 10.28 10.27 10.58 10.56 
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4 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.42 
 10.35 10.42 10.42 10.25 10.10 10.24 
5 Kertu ROOSE 07.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.41 
 X 10.15 10.41 10.35 9.67 10.05 
6 Vivijan VILLAK 19.04.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 10.29 
 9.44 9.42 10.25 10.29 X X 
7 Linda TJULJUKOVA 28.01.1996 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 10.29 
 9.51 10.29 9.58 9.29 9.17 9.29 
8 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 10.23 
 9.89 9.89 10.18 X 9.65 10.23 
9 Valeria SERGEJEVA 14.10.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 10.07 
 9.62 9.85 10.07 
10 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 KJK Juunior 9.88 
 X 9.85 9.88 
11 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 9.69 
 X 9.43 9.69 
12 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.68 
 X X 9.68 
13 Margarita KOZLOVA 28.02.1996 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 9.61 
 9.24 9.55 9.61 
14 Cathlin RENNU 03.11.1995 SK Maret-Sport 9.24 
 9.24 X X 
15 Marite Helina SIHVER 24.07.1996 SK Leksi 44 8.88 
 8.88 X X 
 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 KJK Juunior NM 
 - - - 
 
 

III päev 
 
MN 300m jooks 
1 Asko ANIPAI 02.10.1989 KJK Lõunalõvi 34,62 
2 Andres SAAREMÕTS 23.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 35,13 
3 Taavi LIIV 27.05.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 35,20 
4 Kristjan KANGUR 08.05.1989 SK Viraaž 35,52 
5 Ingmar PÄRKSON 05.02.1990 Audentese SK 35,95 
6 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 36,11 
7 Marek KORINDT 25.10.1988 SK Leksi 44 36,28 
8 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 SK Altius 36,32 
9 Kristjan PALS 11.01.1990 Nõmme KJK 36,51 
10 Priit KELDER 10.04.1989 Audentese SK 36,57 
11 Vahur ONTON 17.05.1990 Nõmme KJK 36,63 
12 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 36,71 
13 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 37,04 
14 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 37,48 
15 Peeter KAROLIN 18.02.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 38,04 
16 Timo SUJEV 28.10.1990 SK Maret-Sport 38,23 
17 Ragnar KAPP 03.04.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 38,37 
18 Madis KASS 24.02.1990 KJS Sakala 38,52 
19 Rauno ÕISMAA 17.06.1989 SK Leksi 44 38,56 
20 Juri KONDRATJEV 01.01.1990 KJK Juunior 38,72 
21 Tõnis LOMPER 13.02.1990 SK Schnelli 40,41 
 Mati LOITE 20.11.1990 KJK Vike DQ 163.3 
 Siim KAMBEK 27.04.1988 Kurtide SL DNS 
 Raul LIEBENAU 19.02.1990 SK Viraaž DNS 
 
MN 3000m jooks 
1 Keio KITS 27.07.1989 EMÜ SK 8.39,81 
2 Priit AUS 09.01.1989 KJK TIPP 8.57,33 
3 Argo JÕESOO 27.10.1988 EMÜ SK 9.19,63 
4 Deniss KOŠELEV 08.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.38,91 
5 Tauri HUNT 09.03.1990 Pärnumaa SL 9.55,85 
6 Henri JÄRVIK 15.04.1990 KJK Järvala 9.58,41 
 Ülari KAIS 06.09.1988 VAK Staier DNS 
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 Ainar VESKUS 28.07.1990 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DNS 
 Siim KAMBEK 27.04.1988 Kurtide SL DNS 
 
MN kõrgushüpe 
1 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC 2.10 
 1.95 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.10 2.14 
 O XXO O XXO O XXX 
2 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 SK Maret-Sport 2.03 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 2.06 
 O XXO O XO XXX 
3 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 2.00 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 
 O O O XXX 
4 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 2.00 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 
 O O XO XXX 
5 Rando TOMINGAS 12.11.1989 Audentese SK 2.00 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 
 XO O XXO XXX 
6 Kaarel KÄRNER 21.06.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 1.95 
 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 O O XO XXX 
7 Janno KOOBAK 14.06.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.95 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 O XO XXO XO XXX 
8 Tõnis VOITKA 01.09.1990 EMÜ SK 1.90 
 1.85 1.90 1.95 
 O O XXX 
9 Herkki LEEMET 05.01.1988 KJK Saare 1.85 
 1.85 1.90 
 XO XX- 
9 Martin SEETUR 25.10.1989 KSK Alem 1.85 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 
 O XO XXX 
 
MN teivashüpe 
1 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 4.65 
 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.65 4.70 
 O O O XXO O XXX 
2 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 4.60 
 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.65 4.70 
 O O O XO X-- XX 
3 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC 4.50 
 3.90 4.10 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 
 O O O O XO XXX 
4 Kaarel KÄRNER 21.06.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 4.40 
 4.10 4.30 4.40 4.50 
 O XO O XXX 
5 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 4.30 
 4.10 4.30 4.40 
 O XXO XXX 
6 Marek KORINDT 25.10.1988 SK Leksi 44 4.30 
 3.70 3.90 4.10 4.30 4.40 
 XO O XO XXO XXX 
 Ragne AMANDUS 19.01.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK NH 
 3.70 3.90 4.10 
 - - XXX 
 Henry HOOLMA 03.01.1988 SK Altius NH 
 3.70 3.90 
 - XXX 
 Kaspar RAUDLA 14.01.1990 KJK Vike NH 
 3.70 
 XXX 
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va Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 4.85 
 4.50 4.60 4.65 4.70 4.75 4.85 5.00 
 O - XXO - XO XO XXX 
 
MN kaugushüpe 
1 Mihkel SAKS 12.09.1988 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.30 
 7.04 X 7.21 X 7.18 7.30 
2 Igor SYUNIN 04.12.1990 EMÜ SK 7.12 
 6.96 7.00 X 5.67 7.00 7.12 
3 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 7.04 
 6.28 6.91 6.71 6.86 6.84 7.04 
4 Juri TJURIN 23.11.1988 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.82 
 6.82 6.76 - X X X 
5 Karl LEIS 08.07.1989 SS Marathon 6.72 
 6.72 6.61 6.48 6.53 6.43 X 
6 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 6.69 
 6.47 6.50 6.58 6.69 6.55 X 
7 Taavi IVAN 07.08.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.49 
 X X 6.43 6.47 6.14 6.49 
8 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 6.41 
 6.32 6.35 6.41 X 6.28 X 
9 Lenar RÜNK 13.10.1990 KJK Vike 6.26 
 5.93 5.96 6.26 
10 Henry HOOLMA 03.01.1988 SK Altius 6.25 
 X 6.25 6.20 
11 Jorgen LIIV 12.04.1990 SK Fortis 5.64 
 5.64 5.47 5.44 
 Erko LEO 09.03.1988 SK Leksi 44 NM 
 - - - 
 Anton BARÕŠNIKOV 10.08.1989 Audentese SK NM 
 - - - 
 
PB 200m jooks 
1 Marten SAARLAS 29.03.1995 IND 23,84 
2 Kirill KOTŠEREVSKI 09.06.1995 SK Mitš 24,64 
3 Kevin KAUBER 23.03.1995 IND 25,04 
4 Kirill DUDIN 27.03.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 25,64 
5 Linnar TARK 07.08.1995 KJK Vike 25,70 
6 Alfred ROSENBERG 19.10.1995 SK Active TC 26,15 
7 Martin VOMM 24.09.1995 SK Mitš 26,18 
8 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 KJK Juunior 26,21 
9 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 26,30 
10 Nikita STARITSÕN 29.04.1995 SK Active TC 26,59 
11 Lennart HEINOJA 30.06.1996 Põlva KJK 27,17 
12 Meelis SKEBER 31.10.1996 Kuusalu SK 28,32 
13 Mark MIKHAILOV 17.10.1995 SK Schnelli 29,00 
14 Rihard SOODLA 05.08.1996 SK Schnelli 29,54 
15 Markus PRUAL 29.04.1996 SK Schnelli 29,72 
16 Andero RAJA 02.06.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 29,81 
17 Hendrik PEDAJAS 21.11.1995 Nõmme KJK 29,86 
 Kristofer SEPPEL 06.03.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 163.3 
 Kristjan ROOS 23.02.1995 SK Lindon DNS 
 Oliver HEIN 09.04.1995 SK Lindon DNS 
 Joosep KASKEMA 04.06.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 Konstatin KARLÕP 14.01.1995 KJK Visa DNS 
 
PB 1500m jooks 
1 Markko ETVERK 16.01.1995 KJK Vike 4.39,19 
2 Aleksei TŠUVILSKI 11.03.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.44,59 
3 Risto PÕLLUSTE 18.04.1995 KJK Vike 4.52,72 
4 Anton SALININ 15.08.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.56,53 
5 Valentin JEGOROV 17.01.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.03,72 
6 Taavi KILKI 28.07.1995 KJK Vike 5.04,31 
7 Ragnar PIIRJÕE 21.03.1996 KJK Vike 5.04,63 
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8 Ott Jaanus HEILE 15.03.1996 VAK Staier 5.07,88 
9 Kristo ILMJÄRV 12.05.1995 Nõmme KJK 5.07,96 
10 Ilmar KÕRV 14.12.1995 KJK Visa 5.12,54 
11 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.16,61 
12 Jürgen KARVAK 18.03.1995 SK Lindon 5.18,67 
13 Igor SKATŠKO 19.08.1996 JK Tempo 5.24,58 
 Kirill BORŽITSKI 28.01.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DQ 163.3 
 
PB kõrgushüpe 
1 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 1.85 
 1.70 1.76 1.80 1.85 1.88 
 O O XXO XXO XXX 
2 Stanislav KOZLOV 17.09.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.65 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O O XXX 
3 Kaspar PÄLL 01.11.1995 KJK Visa 1.60 
 1.47 1.55 1.60 1.65 
 O O O XXX 
4 Denis AGANITŠ 01.12.1995 KJK Harta 1.55 
 1.47 1.55 1.60 
 O O XXX 
4 Rauno REIMANN 09.05.1996 SK Haapsalu 1.55 
 1.47 1.55 1.60 
 O O XXX 
6 Kert HÜDSI 04.08.1996 Räpina SK 1.55 
 1.47 1.55 1.60 
 XO O XXX 
7 Aleksei ESHOLTS 28.06.1995 KJK Visa 1.47 
 1.47 1.55 
 O XXX 
7 Railand LIIV 19.06.1996 KJK Vike 1.47 
 1.47 1.55 
 O XXX 
7 Lauri VUNK 13.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 1.47 
 1.47 1.55 
 O XXX 
10 Nikita STARITSÕN 29.04.1995 SK Active TC 1.47 
 1.47 1.55 
 XXO XXX 
 Artur REHI 24.04.1996 KJK Harta NH 
 1.47 
 XXX 
 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport NH 
 1.47 
 XXX 
 
PB teivashüpe 
1 Raul RINKEN 04.12.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.70 
 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.75 3.90 
 XO XO O XO O - XXX 
2 Markko ETVERK 16.01.1995 KJK Vike 3.60 
 3.00 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.75 
 XXO XO O O XXO X-- XX 
3 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.50 
 3.00 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 
 O O O O XXX 
3 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 3.50 
 3.00 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 
 O O O O XXX 
5 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 SK Elite Sport 3.20 
 2.80 3.00 3.20 3.40 
 O XO O XXX 
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6 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.20 
 2.80 3.00 3.20 3.40 
 XXO O XO XXX 
7 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.20 
 2.80 3.00 3.20 3.40 
 O XO XXO XXX 
8 Joosep KASKEMA 04.06.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.00 
 2.80 3.00 3.20 
 O O XXX 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 6.42 
 6.02 6.00 6.08 6.11 6.08 6.42 
2 Aleksandr KORNEV 18.02.1995 KJK Juunior 5.70 
 5.33 5.54 X 5.63 X 5.70 
3 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.64 
 5.03 5.34 3.82 5.10 5.04 5.64 
4 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 5.38 
 4.93 5.16 5.38 5.31 5.07 5.26 
5 Sten SOOTLA 17.01.1995 KJK Harta 5.26 
 X X 5.26 5.22 5.15 5.22 
6 Ott Olaf TRINK 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 5.26 
 X 5.00 5.26 X X X 
7 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 5.20 
 5.15 5.16 4.77 5.11 5.20 X 
8 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 KJK Juunior 5.00 
 4.84 5.00 4.87 X 4.77 4.72 
9 Alfred ROSENBERG 19.10.1995 SK Active TC 4.95 
 4.95 4.80 4.65 
10 Siim NURGES 28.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 4.90 
 4.77 4.90 4.76 
11 Lennart HEINOJA 30.06.1996 Põlva KJK 4.83 
 4.83 4.77 3.68 
12 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 4.58 
 4.56 4.32 4.58 
13 Ilja PIMENOVS 19.02.1996 KJK Atleetika 4.27 
 4.16 4.27 X 
 Joosep KASKEMA 04.06.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 Kristofer SEPPEL 06.03.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 Rauno REIMANN 09.05.1996 SK Haapsalu DNS 
 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DNS 
 
NN 300m jooks 
1 Krisly VIIDIKAS 14.09.1990 KJK Järvala 42,15 
2 Kaidi PLAMUS 27.08.1989 Nõmme KJK 43,97 
3 Kirke AITSEN 29.10.1990 SK Fortis 47,56 
 
NN 1500m jooks 
1 Jevgenia MATEITŠUK 12.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.36,01 
2 Laura SUUR 20.04.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.42,15 
3 Revetta REILJAN 20.11.1990 KJK Atleetika 4.54,16 
4 Darola KRUUSIK 15.07.1988 Tartu SS Kalev 4.59,25 
5 Janika ARDEL 28.11.1989 SK Beavers 5.04,29 
6 Merill MÄGI 25.04.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 5.17,05 
7 Angelina IKKO 07.12.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.23,35 
8 Roza BRÕTKINA 28.04.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.46,03 
9 Janne-Ly SIIMON 14.08.1988 Läänemaa KJK 6.44,94 
 
NN kõrgushüpe 
1 Grete UDRAS 11.03.1988 Audentese SK 1.83 
 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 
 O O O O O O O XXX 
2 Teele PALUMAA 31.03.1990 SK Fortis 1.74 
 1.60 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 
 O XO O O O XXX 
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3 Liisa HAABPIHT 13.01.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.65 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 
 O O O XXX 
3 Marian SVAIGSNE 03.03.1988 EMÜ SK 1.65 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 
 O O O XXX 
5 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 1.60 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 
 O O O XXX 
6 Kadri PULK 02.11.1990 KJK Saare 1.55 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 
 XXO O XXX 
7 Madli KESKOJA 15.03.1990 SK Maret-Sport 1.55 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 
 O XO XXX 
8 Marja-Liisa MÄNDSOO 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 1.55 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 
 O XXO XXX 
 
NN kaugushüpe 
1 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.91 
 5.79 5.74 5.84 5.91 5.82 5.91 
2 Raine KUNINGAS 20.10.1988 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 5.82 
 X 5.82 5.80 X 5.75 5.68 
3 Anne VISKOV 11.02.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.70 
 5.36 X 5.70 X X X 
4 Merilin MITT 21.11.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.56 
 5.28 X 5.09 5.34 5.34 5.56 
5 Kristi JÜRGENSTEIN 25.12.1990 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 5.23 
 5.17 X X X 5.09 5.23 
6 Jana IVLEVA 29.05.1989 NPSK Narvic 5.20 
 4.70 5.11 4.71 5.04 5.20 5.15 
7 Elina LEHTMAA 29.11.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.07 
 4.69 4.84 X 5.07 5.01 4.90 
8 Karina KALK 03.02.1990 KJK Visa 5.03 
 4.88 4.82 4.87 4.51 4.71 5.03 
 
NN Kuulitõuge 
1 Raine KUNINGAS 20.10.1988 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13.29 
 12.80 12.94 12.80 12.61 X 13.29 
2 Kärt KUNINGAS 03.09.1989 Nõmme KJK 12.53 
 11.24 12.39 11.05 X 12.53 11.98 
3 Häli-Herta HAAVAPUU 06.03.1990 SK Altius 12.29 
 X 12.29 11.90 X X 11.85 
4 Kelly-Ann LAINE 12.09.1989 SK Maret-Sport 11.90 
 11.30 11.90 X X X X 
5 Ebe REIER 12.02.1988 MTÜ Tallinnmeeting 11.79 
 11.00 11.75 X 11.14 11.63 11.79 
6 Marit MÄND 07.01.1988 Audentese SK 11.76 
 11.76 11.30 11.10 11.48 11.64 11.58 
7 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 11.67 
 10.28 10.33 11.40 11.61 11.67 X 
8 Liisa LIMBERG 09.04.1989 Audentese SK 11.43 
 11.43 10.90 10.91 10.92 11.03 11.26 
9 Sigrid TIIKJÄRV 05.06.1988 KJK Vike 10.95 
 10.45 10.95 X 
10 Liivia ORMUS 11.11.1988 Audentese SK 9.64 
 8.67 9.64 9.46 
11 Krista VIIPSI 21.09.1988 KJK Saare9.09 
 9.09 X 8.70 
12 Marja-Liisa MÄNDSOO 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 8.36 
 8.02 8.36 7.96 
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TB 200m jooks 
1 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,48 
2 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 26,50 
3 Juudit KURE-POHHOMOV 12.09.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 27,41 
4 Brigita VIIK 01.06.1996 SK Altius 27,67 
5 Gretlin Isoborn RAUD 17.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 27,85 
6 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 27,93 
7 Anni EERIK 25.07.1995 SK Põltsamaa 28,23 
8 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 28,29 
9 Kertu ROOSE 07.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 28,33 
10 Helena KILP 06.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 28,39 
11 Inger-Helene VÄRAT 18.02.1996 SK Altius 28,43 
12 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 28,53 
13 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 28,57 
14 Kristel SOONETS 23.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 28,63 
15 Loretta JÜRISOO 26.11.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 28,94 
16 Karmen LILIENTHAL 20.01.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 28,96 
17 Polina ŠALOVA 14.09.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 29,02 
18 Anett SIMGA 08.01.1996 Põlva KJK 29,23 
19 Darja SERGEJEVA 26.03.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 29,31 
20 Kristin HEIDEMANN 14.01.1995 Audentese SK 29,70 
21 Mirjam TJULKIN 26.12.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 29,77 
22 Kristi LUIK 07.02.1995 Audentese SK 29,96 
23 Karina NEIMLA 16.12.1995 KJK Visa 30,01 
24 Kadri PUNDER 14.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 30,14 
25 Laura ERNITS 25.06.1996 KJK Harta 30,42 
26 Katrin JAANI 15.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 30,53 
27 Liisa LIND 13.02.1995 SK Maret-Sport 30,71 
28 Telli ZEINALOVA 31.05.1995 Nõmme KJK 30,76 
28 Ragne EVERT 16.03.1995 SK Fortis 30,76 
30 Anna DERJABINA 11.03.1995 KJK Juunior 30,78 
31 Merili VARTER 07.06.1996 SK Kivilind 31,01 
32 Angelina JERŠOVA 13.01.1995 KJK Juunior 31,03 
33 Kristin PRANGEL 25.06.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 31,19 
34 Merilin LAAS 21.08.1995 SK Kivilind 32,17 
 Emma-Johanna VANIKO 15.06.1996 SK Fortis DNF 
 Sulamita GROMOVA 18.01.1996 KJK Atleetika DQ 163.3 
 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 SK Active TC DQ 163.3 
 Valeria SERGEJEVA 14.10.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DNS 
 
TB 1000m jooks 
1 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 IND 3.23,86 
2 Kätlin PERRI 07.06.1995 SK Fortis 3.24,01 
3 Ann-Liis ARIKE 04.03.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.24,03 
4 Lisette SOOPALU 28.09.1995 SK Maret-Sport 3.25,36 
5 Šerelin ZVEREV 18.12.1996 VAK Staier 3.27,38 
6 Laura KASENURM 02.01.1997 JK Tempo 3.27,99 
7 Katrin TSÕBULSKAJA 04.06.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 3.28,48 
8 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.30,06 
9 Liisi ROOSIK 23.05.1995 SK Maret-Sport 3.31,43 
10 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 3.32,43 
11 Kaivi JÄRVELA 16.03.1995 SK Active TC 3.34,29 
12 Laura MARTON 09.02.1995 KJK Vike 3.39,11 
13 Kaari PERM 19.04.1995 KJK Harta 3.40,63 
14 Paula PAUTS 14.05.1996 SK Lindon 3.41,03 
15 Kertu KOIDU 20.05.1996 Pärnumaa SL 3.41,32 
16 Maret LIND 17.01.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 3.41,44 
17 Anna-Liis SALUVEER 12.03.1996 SK Maret-Sport 3.43,21 
18 Valeria PETROVA 17.05.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 3.51,24 
19 Lillerine LILLE 07.03.1996 Pärnumaa SL 3.52,15 
20 Merili SALUMAA 14.07.1996 Läänemaa KJK 4.12,98 
 Regina KÄNDLA 23.02.1996 Läänemaa KJK DQ 163.3 
 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 DNS 
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TB kõrgushüpe 
1 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.62 
 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
 O O XO O XO XO XXX 
2 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 1.62 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
 O O O XO O O XXO XXX 
3 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 1.59 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 
 O O XXO XO O O XO XXX 
4 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 1.56 
 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
 O O XXO O XXX 
5 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.53 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 
 O O O XXO O XX- 
6 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.50 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 
 O O O XO XX- 
7 Cathlin RENNU 03.11.1995 SK Maret-Sport 1.50 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 
 O O O XXO XXX 
8 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 1.45 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 
 O O O XXX 
9 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 KJK Juunior 1.40 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 
 O O XXX 
9 Merlyn LIPP 16.02.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.40 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 
 O O XXX 
11 Margarita KOZLOVA 28.02.1996 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.40 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 
 XO O XXX 
12 Kelli Marie JAAMA 08.07.1996 SK Fortis 1.40 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 
 XXO XXO XXX 
13 Krete JUNSON 07.08.1995 Räpina SK 1.35 
 1.35 1.40 
 O XXX 
 Arle UUS 26.08.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK NH 
 1.35 
 XXX 
 Krislyn KASK 05.02.1995 SK Altius NH 
 1.35 
 XXX 
 Kädi PANT 28.02.1996 Tartu SS Kalev NH 
 1.35 
 XXX 
 Kristin RAUDLA 12.04.1996 Põlva KJK NH 
 1.35 
 XXX 
 Kadi RAHU 12.06.1996 Kuusalu SK NH 
 1.35 
 XXX 
 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 KJK Juunior DNS 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 5.41 
 X X 4.99 5.33 5.31 5.41 
2 Egle REBANE 15.02.1995 KJK Vike 5.31 
 5.07 5.31 5.18 5.03 X X 
3 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.18 
 5.18 X 5.06 X X X 
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4 Kerli KIVIMÄGI 05.01.1995 KJK Vike 5.17 
 X 5.12 5.04 X 5.09 5.17 
5 Juudit KURE-POHHOMOV 12.09.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.08 
 4.93 - X 5.08 X 4.80 
6 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 5.03 
 4.88 4.98 5.03 3.81 5.01 X 
7 Emma-Johanna VANIKO 15.06.1996 SK Fortis 4.94 
 X 4.91 4.86 4.94 4.76 4.85 
8 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.94 
 4.83 4.76 4.94 4.81 4.90 4.90 
9 Marit JUKK 16.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.84 
 4.80 4.61 4.84 
10 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 4.79 
 4.79 4.77 4.75 
11 Laura ORO 23.02.1995 SK Põltsamaa 4.74 
 4.62 4.63 4.74 
12 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 4.71 
 4.71 4.66 X 
13 Vanessa JALAKAS 08.02.1995 Audentese SK 4.71 
 4.60 4.56 4.71 
14 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 4.71 
 X 4.71 X 
15 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 IND 4.65 
 4.57 4.58 4.65 
16 Heliise Harriet HARUSOO 24.08.1996 SK Fortis 4.61 
 4.49 X 4.61 
17 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 4.61 
 4.37 X 4.61 
18 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 KJK Juunior 4.56 
 X 4.19 4.56 
19 Krete JUNSON 07.08.1995 Räpina SK 4.52 
 4.52 4.19 4.47 
20 Cathlin RENNU 03.11.1995 SK Maret-Sport 4.49 
 X X 4.49 
21 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 4.45 
 4.45 4.29 3.79 
22 Valeria SERGEJEVA 14.10.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.43 
 4.20 3.95 4.43 
23 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.37 
 X 4.37 X 
24 Krislyn KASK 05.02.1995 SK Altius 4.32 
 4.13 4.32 4.29 
25 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.32 
 3.96 4.27 4.32 
26 Arle UUS 26.08.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 4.26 
 4.26 4.15 4.13 
27 Vivijan VILLAK 19.04.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 4.26 
 4.14 3.76 4.26 
28 Anna DERJABINA 11.03.1995 KJK Juunior 4.22 
 4.22 - 4.07 
29 Linda TJULJUKOVA 28.01.1996 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.17 
 3.99 4.17 3.78 
30 Kaia VIIDIK 16.08.1995 SK Active TC 4.16 
 4.16 3.94 3.88 
31 Mirjam TJULKIN 26.12.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 4.14 
 X 4.14 4.06 
32 Margarita KOZLOVA 28.02.1996 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.13 
 4.13 X 3.85 
33 Angelina JERŠOVA 13.01.1995 KJK Juunior 4.12 
 4.12 - X 
34 Kristin RAUDLA 12.04.1996 Põlva KJK 4.11 
 4.11 X X 
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TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Lisette LIIVRAND 30.07.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 12.34 
 10.90 12.07 12.07 11.73 12.34 X 
2 Trine KASEMÄGI 04.07.1995 SK Kivilind 11.50 
 11.20 11.50 11.06 10.84 11.07 11.23 
3 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.90 
 9.76 10.76 10.70 10.40 10.90 10.47 
4 Cätlyn OKAS 21.02.1995 KJK Vike 10.76 
 10.19 10.76 10.20 10.57 X 10.76 
5 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 KSK Alem 10.64 
 9.94 X 10.64 X X X 
6 Laura LANNUSALU 10.06.1995 KJK Vike 10.05 
 10.05 9.71 X X 9.74 9.90 
7 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 9.81 
 8.51 8.94 9.81 9.62 9.76 X 
8 Birgit KOLL 15.11.1995 KJK Harta 8.78 
 7.80 7.62 8.78 8.20 8.18 8.38 
9 Kaiti JÄRVELA 16.03.1995 SK Active TC 8.35 
 8.18 8.35 8.31 
10 Kaia VIIDIK 16.08.1995 SK Active TC 8.34 
 7.46 8.34 8.10 
11 Kristina DUŠINA 06.04.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 8.31 
 6.80 8.27 8.31 


